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Antique sale 673 to be held on 26th August of 2015

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 401
Not before 12.00 noon

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 476
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 776
Not before 3.00pm

Rugs and Carpets 801
Not before 3.15pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 833
Not before 3.15pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 22nd August 9am - 12 noon

Monday 24th August 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 25th August 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 26th August 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A pair of Victorian Royal Worcester twin handled vases, the blush ivory ground with floral decoration, raised on
circular spreading feet, the base with purple Worcester mark and 6 dots, RD no. 23888321760  15"h ( photo
centre pages ) £300-500

There is some very light rubbing to the gilding

2 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain jug with floral decoration 1438 4" £20-30

3 A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a thatched cottage raised on an oval base 6"h ( photo
centre pages ) £50-75

There is a slight chip to the rear door and some light chips to the flower heads

4 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Dalmatians 5" and a pair of ditto recumbent Hounds 2"
£50-75

5 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back cottage with swans supporting the doorway 6 1/2"h £30-50

There is a crack to the side

6 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure group of 2 standing Generals supporting a clock 8" £40-50

There are slight chips and firing cracks to the legs

7 A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form  a cottage 7" £40-60

The finial is f and r

8 A pair of 19th Century equestrian Staffordshire figures of Queen Victoria and Prince Albert 7 1/2" £40-60

There is restoration to Albert's neck

9 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a cottage 5" £20-40

There are some cracks and crazing

10 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure - The Death of Nelson 8" £40-60

11 A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a cottage 5 1/2" £40-60

The chimney has been restored

12 A 19th Century Continental bisque figure of a young girl sitting in a chair with a dog on her lap 8 1/4" £20-30

This figure has a small firing crack between the chair and the girl's dress but is otherwise in good condition.

13 Augustus Pugin, a good Minton ceramic bread plate "Waste not want not" with impressed marks 13 1/2" diam.
£200-300

This plate has some firing cracks to the rim. There are some minor scratches to the painted decoration and
some light wear to the inner rim. It is otherwise in good condition.

14 2 Royal Doulton figures - Bo Peep HN1811 and Child From Williamsburg HN2154 £20-40

15 2 Royal Doulton figures - Penny HN2338 and Fair Maiden HN2211 £20-40

16 2 Royal Doulton figures - Monica and Wendy HN2109 £30-50

17 3 Royal Doulton NSPCC limited edition figures -  Faith HN3082, Hope HN3061 and Charity HN3087 £40-60
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18 A Royal Doulton figure - Penny HN2338 and a Royal Crown Staffordshire Kawloon hand bell 5" £20-30

19 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Toby Philpots 6" and Old Charlie 6" £20-30

20 A Royal Doulton figure - Spirit of the Wind £20-40

21 A Doulton Lambeth salt glazed jug, the base incised WH 6" together with a Royal Doulton blue glazed vase
with stylised decoration, the base incised HS 7 1/2" £30-60

22 A Royal Doulton waisted blue glazed flagon, base incised E.Y & C Ltd 7697 9" and a green glazed Doulton
flagon, base incised X87767 EYC 9 1/2" £60-80

23 A pair of 18th Century Delft blue and white plates decorated birds 8 1/2" diam. ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

24 A circular Poole Pottery preserve jar and cover 3", ditto rectangular dish with floral decoration base marked VF
4 1/2", a Worcester jar and cover 3", 4 circular Royal Worcester dishes 4", 1 other, a Millennium pill box, a pair
of glass intaglio cut pin trays 2" £30-50

25 A 1994 Halcyon days circular enamelled pill box 1", a Nelson collection pill box 1", 2 porcelain pill boxes, 2
enamelled pill boxes and 2 metal pill boxes £30-50

26 Lladro, A Amdos, a still life study in the form of a vase of chrysanthemums marked 99, £150-200

1 petal is broken to the top of the ornament

27 A Lladro figure of a child in a night dress 7 1/2" £20-30

28 3 Lladro geese 3 1/2", 3 1/2" and 4" £20-30

29 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with hands on hips 8" and a ditto seated girl with polar bear 4" £40-60

30 5 Beswick figures of birds - Nuthatch 2413, Chaffinch 991, Greenfinch 2105, Grey Wagtail 1041 and
Stonehatch 2274 together with a Goebel figure of a bird and a Royal Worcester figure of a Nuthatch 3334
£40-60

The Stonehatch has rubbing to its beak

31 A Moorcroft purple lustre vase, the base impressed Moorcroft together with a BEA Lalique style circular bowl
decorated ferns 6 1/2" £30-50

32 A Royal Doulton figure of a seated Pekingese, base marked KGB 2", a Chinese pottery figure of a Pekingese
2", a ditto Continental porcelain figure 5" and a ditto Beswick figure 4" £30-50

33 A circular Worcester plate decorated flowers, painted by E Ratcliffe 9", a waisted Worcester vase decorated
roses 3", a Victorian blush ivory Worcester jug decorated chrysanthemums 2 1/2", a Worcester blanc de chine
fern pattern jug 3 1/2", ditto candle snuffer in the form of a young girl 3", 3 Worcester figures of birds £40-60

34 A rectangular Limoges porcelain pin tray with floral decoration 5 1/2", matching scallop shaped dish 5 1/2",
ditto beaker, an old Foley beaker, Continental shaped porcelain trinket box and cover 3 1/2", 6 miniature
graduated salt glazed jugs (3 have damaged handles), 2 miniature salt glazed mugs (1 damaged) and a Lladro
figure of a reclining angel. £30-50

35 4 Beswick figures of birds - Chaffinch 991, Wren 883, Robin 980, Goldfinch 2273 and 1 other marked Beswick
all 3", a Beswick figure of a Palomino foal 3" (chip to ear), Beswick figure of Jemima Puddleduck, Beswick
figure of a seated Pekingese on cushion, 2 Beneagles Beswick Scots Whisky bottles in the form of eagles 5",
brown glazed figure of a foal 3", 2 Royal Worcester figures of birds - Wren 3198, Wood Warbler 3200 3"
£40-60
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36 A Beswick figure of a standing bay horse - Arthur Burch 6 1/2" together with a Poole Pottery atomic orange
waisted shaped vase 3 1/2" £30-50

37 3 French pressed green glass egg cups in the form of hens 3", ditto blue, 2 circular Wedgwood Jasperware
ashtrays 4", a Wedgwood blue Jasperware jar and cover 2", a trinket box in the form of a tortoise 3", 2 Carlton
Ware vases marked Lucky Heather 2" and a Beswick novelty teapot 3" £30-50

38 A pair of Wedgwood green Jasperware bottle shaped vases and covers, bases impressed Wedgwood 6"
£20-30

Both bottles have damage to the stoppers

39 Theodore Haviland Limoges, a pair of porcelain plates with transfer decoration of Marie Therese and Louis XVI
10" diam. £20-40

40 Mats Jonasson, a glass sculpture of a seal 3" base signed and 3 other glass sculptures of a lion 3", stylised
antelope 4" and a giraffe 7" £30-50

41 A Swarovski 1994 annual edition Inspiration Africa figure of a seated Kudu 4 1/2", boxed and with certificate
£100-150

42 A 19th Century Staffordshire flatback figure group of a watermill 9" £20-30

43 2 Beswick figures of Siamese cats 6" £20-30

44 A Doulton Silica vase in the form of a copper jug, the base impressed 7047, 7" ( photo centre pages ) £30-50

There is a chip to the handle

45 A Royal Worcester figure - Noel, modelled by Cybil V Williams and Jessamine.S Bay 5" £30-50

46 A Royal Doulton circular twin handle vase decorated Dutch harbour scenes 4", impressed 8669, chip to rim
and a similar elongated vase 11" £30-50

The second vase is cracked

47 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Parson Brown 6", Captain Henry Morgan 6" and Katherine Parr (second)
£30-50

48 A Robinsons Golly 11 piece football team with a 9 piece ditto jazz band £30-50

49 A Worcester club shaped vase decorated roses 7" (chip to base), a Susie Cooper plate with geometric designs
9", 2 Clarice Cliff plates 9" (crazed) , a ditto sugar bowl decorated flowers (chipped and cracked) 2 1/2" and a
Carlton Ware trumpet shaped vase 5" £30-50

50 2 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Cecily Parsley, Jeremy Fisher and a musical pottery ornament in the form of
a stacked pile of Beatrix Potter books £20-40

51 3 Royal Doulton figures - River Boy HN2128, Make Believe HN2225 and The Southern Belle HN2229 £30-50

Make Believe shoes have been repaired

52 34 various Wade Whimsies, a Wade ashtray, do. trinket box in the form of a tortoise and 7 figures of animals
£20-40

53 A 19th Century KPM lithophane depicting a lady in supplication  in a church holding a bouquet of flowers,
stamped 334 9 1/2" x 7 1/2" £60-90

This lot has no chips or cracks and is in good condition.

54 A Kutani vase of melon form with panel decoration decorated birds 6" (chip to rim), a Satsuma bucket shaped
vase with 4 character mark to base 5" (cracked), a Canton famille rose rollo vase 3", a Kutani cup (f), a
Noritake twin handled bowl 6", a famille rose teapot and 2 tea bowls contained in a wicker basket £30-50
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55 A pair of Chinese crackle glazed twin handled vases decorated figures 3"h, the bases with 4 character mark (1
f and r) and a Japanese vase with floral decoration base with 3 character mark 8" £40-60

56 A pair of Shibayama chrome and ivory opera glasses (bottom of the lens is damaged) £20-40

57 An 18th Century Chinese blue and white porcelain mug with strap handle decorated pagodas, 4"h ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

58 A pair of Meiji period ivory and lacquered tusks decorated birds ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

59 A pair of Chinese blue and white hawthorn pattern ginger jars and covers 7" £30-60

60 A pair of 19th Century Canton famille rose club shaped vases decorated courtly figures 9" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

61 A Chinese provincial blue and white ginger jar decorated a landscape 6" (no lid) £40-60

62 4 Chinese famille rose deep bowls and stands decorated with exotic birds and dragons with 6 character marks
to base ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

1 bowl and 1 base are chipped

64 A 19th Century Japanese blue and white club shaped vase with floral decoration 9", a Japanese Imari
porcelain vase with panelled decoration with birds amidst branches the base with 6 character mark 10" and a
Japanese late Satsuma vase decorated court figures 11" £40-60

65 A circular Limoges blue and gilt rouge pot and cover 1", an oval blue Jasperware jar and cover 3", an oval
Derby posie pattern jar and cover 3" and 27 other trinket boxes £30-50

66 A Robinson's Golly 10 piece football team £20-30

The Goalkeeper is missing the ball

67 A Chinese miniature porcelain teapot with polychrome decoration 2" and other miniature teapots £30-50

68 An 18th Century Derby porcelain boat shaped chassepot decorated view near Anchorchurch Derbyshire,
raised on a shaped stand 5" £20-30

This lot has been restored and the base is chipped

69 A pair of globular ribbed glass vases with silver rims 3" £30-50

70 A Victorian Royal Worcester blush ivory jug decorated pheasants, the base with pink Worcester mark and 12
dots 9" £100-150

The jug is cracked

71 A Victorian blue glass novelty pipe and a ruby glass ditto 12" £40-60

The blue pipe has chips to bowl

72 A Whitefriars ribbed glass fruit bowl 8" and 6 dessert bowls 4" £30-50

73 A set of 11 Orrefors wine glasses raised on square spreading feet £80-120

74 A Victorian painted glass vase decorated with flowers and leaves 8 1/2" £20-30

75 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire vases in the form of standing brown and white cows with calfs 11" £30-50

1 is chipped, 1 cow is missing 2 of its horns and 1 other horn is f and r

76 A Victorian Doulton Lambeth jug to commemorate the 1893 World's Columbian Exhibition, the base incised BN
7 1/2" £30-50

There are 2 chips to the rim
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77 A 19th Century clear glass lacemakers lamp 11" together with turned ivory bobbins and a wooden bobbin (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

78 A WMF Art Nouveau green faceted glass biscuit barrel with swing handle and plated mounts 6" £30-60

79 2 Victorian biscuit porcelain figures of standing farm boy 8 1/2" and standing lady 10" £30-50

80 An unusual pair of 19th Century green and white Staffordshire figures of standing Spaniels 8 1/2" £30-50

Both figures are cracked

81 A pair of Victorian purple Carnival glass square twin handled dishes 4" (1 is chipped to base) and a pair of late
19th Century Japanese Satsuma club shaped vases 10" £20-40

82 A Copeland Spode Italian blue and white fruit bowl decorated landscape 10" and 1 other bowl 7" £30-50

83 A set of 9 Orrefors liqueur/sherry glasses on square feet £50-75

1 glass has a chip to the rim

84 A Royal Worcester vase with floral decoration 8" and a pair of Portmeirion Royal Botanic Garden vases
decorated butterflies 9" £30-50

85 A pair of  Wedgwood figures Leda and the Swan and Terpsichore 9 1/2" £50-75

86 A pair of Edwardian New Victory twin handled pottery vases decorated watering cart horses 14" £30-50

87 A Ewenny blue glazed pottery figure of a seated cat 14 1/2" £30-50

The right ear is f and r

88 A blue glazed Art Pottery jug 13", slight chip to rim £30-50

89 A Ducal Art Deco waisted jug 7", a Bursley Ware Charlotte Rhead jug 7 1/2", ditto with floral decoration 4", 3
Art Deco jugs and 2 Art Deco jardinieres and a vase £40-60

90 A Waterford Crystal Wimbledon commemorative fruit bowl 12" diam., a smaller ditto 5" £30-50

91 W E Needham, a Majolica style jardiniere with vine decoration 8", base marked no. 4 W F Needham Jacobean
and a Chinese club shaped vase decorated figures 16" £30-40

92 A Victorian pottery jug and bowl set with floral decoration £30-50

The base of the bowl has a firing crack and the gilding is slightly rubbed

93 A brown Art Glass goblet shaped vase 8" and a green ribbed shaped flared vase 7" £20-40

94 5 Tuliptine Ware jugs 6"- 3" £30-50

95 A pair of Whitefriars red ruby glass dishes 5 1/2" wide, designed by Geoffrey Baxter £40-60

96 A carved marble head and shoulders portrait bust of a classical gentleman 4", a Parian bust of a classical
gentleman 6", a Parian figure of a discus thrower 9" and 3 other portrait busts £30-50

97 A 19th Century Bristol blue glass finger bowl 4 1/2" together with 2 ditto green glass bowls 4 1/2" £50-75

98 7 Continental porcelain figures of ballerinas with crinoline dresses, a 19th Century Staffordshire flatback figure
group of 2 standing girls 5 1/2" and a Continental porcelain figure of a standing gallant 6" £30-50

Some of the crinoline is damaged

99 A Maltese Phoenician Art Glass vase 6", ditto paperweight 4" the base signed, green glass vase 4" and an
opaque club shaped glass vase 6" £30-50
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100 A 19th Century cut glass finger bowl 4", an Art Deco glass light shade in the form of flames (base chipped) 7",
an oval pottery jelly mould 8" and a Lurpak toast rack £30-50

101 A 50 piece suite of panel cut glasses comprising 10 champagne flutes, 12 wine glasses, 4 sherry glasses, 6
tumblers, 8 liqueur glasses, 8 port glasses and 2 sherry glasses £100-200

1 tumbler has a chip to the rim

102 A 20th Century Chinese yellow and blue ground fish bowl 14", a similar vase 14", a cylindrical stick stand 17"
and a collection of tea plates and coasters £40-60

103 A Wedgwood blue glass table bell, 4 circular Wedgwood blue Jasperware dishes 4", do. trinket box decorated
HM The Queen 3 1/2", 1 other 4" and items of Wedgwood Jasperware £40-60

104 A pair of Chinese porcelain blue and yellow jars and covers with dog of fo finials 13" £40-60

105 3 Capo di monte porcelain figures of Napoleonic soldiers 1 with sword (f) together with a similar German
porcelain figure £30-50

106 A pair of 19th Century purple glass finger bowls 5" and a Bristol blue glass ditto £50-75

107 An Art Deco green and blue pottery jug 7 1/2", a Majolica style pottery jug 7", a Beswick black glazed jug with
floral decoration 11" and a Carltonware ashtray £20-30

108 A circular cut glass bowl raised on a spreading foot 9" (chip to rim), a Royal Doulton circular cut glass bowl 8",
2 cut glass jugs and a cut glass table lamp 10" £20-40

109 4 Delft pottery tiles decorated figures 5" £20-30

110 A circular brown glazed Poole Pottery Aegean pattern jardiniere 4", a Spode Campanula twin handled
jardiniere 5 1/2" and a red glazed Art Pottery jardiniere 6" £30-50

111 A Masons blue and white Ironstone pottery jug and bowl set, the base with blue Masons Ironstone mark
£40-60

The washbowl is cracked

112 A collection of 5 19th Century pottery jelly moulds £30-50

113 A Wedgwood blue glass cameo goblet decorated a portrait of Sir Winston Churchill 5" £40-60

114 A 19th Century Derby style circular pedestal bowl with floral decoration 12" £30-50

115 A good collection of various Longpark Torquay and other Torquay mottoware including jardiniere, 3 triangular
graduated jugs, biscuit barrel and cover, etc, etc, £40-80

116 A 19th Century blue and white meat plate decorated figures by a building 19" (cracked), a Victorian oval blue
and white meat plate 18" and a Napoleon Ivy patterned meat plate 17" £20-40

117 A collection of various lustres and 19th Century decanter stoppers £30-50

118 5 Poole Pottery Glen Blaxter plates decorated humorous DIY tales £30-50

119 A pair of 19th/20th Century porcelain figures of gallant and belle, converted to electric table lamps 15" £40-60

120 A rectangular Carlton Ware cheese dish and cover (chip to base), a green glazed rectangular cheese and
cover with floral decoration and a wedge shaped cheese dish and cover (chipped) £20-30

121 A Japanese crackle glazed club shaped vase 10" (chip to rim), 4 ditto ginger jars and covers (1 with lid
missing) and other minor Oriental ceramics £20-30
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122 A Victorian Majolica style sardines dish and cover 8" (f and r), 2 Pratt Ware twin handled dishes and a circular
Pratt Ware plate (all f) £20-30

123 A Chinese famille rose ginger jar and cover 4" and 5 other ginger jars and covers £30-50

124 A 75 piece Royal Doulton Stratford pattern dinner/tea service comprising 2 tureens and covers, 3 oval
graduated meat plates, bowl, 2 sauce boats, 2 peppers (1 chipped), 6 dinner plates, 6 side plates, bread and
butter plate, 6 tea plates, 2 large saucers, teapot, coffee pot (chipped), sugar bowl, cream jug, 6 twin handled
soup bowls and saucers, 10 cups and 6 saucers, 6 coffee cups and 6 saucers £80-120

125 A 95 piece Adams dinner/tea service comprising 2 graduated meat plates, 3 twin handled tureens and covers,
2 sauce boats and stands, 2 oval dishes, 12 dinner plates (1 chipped), 12 side plates (1 chipped), 12 bowls, 12
twin handled soup bowls and saucers, 12 tea cups and 12 saucers £80-120

126 A Coalport San Remo tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 6 coffee cans, 6 saucers, 6 tea cups, 6
saucers, 1 tea pot, 1 cream jug, 1 sugar bowl, 6 tea plates, 6 side plates, 5 dinner plates, 6 dessert bowls, a
sauce boat and stand, 2 tureens with lids £30-50

Both tureens are cracked

127 A Royal Doulton 86 piece English Renaissance pattern tea/dinner service comprising meat plate, 2 tureens
and covers, 8 dinner plates, 8 side plates, bread and butter plate, 8 tea plates, 7 bowls, 7 twin handled soup
bowls (1 cracked), sauce boat and stand, teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 8 cups and 8 saucers, 12 coffee cans
and 12 saucers £100-150

128 A 59 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern tea/dinner service comprising 6 dinner plates, twin handled
tureen, teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, sauce boat and stand, 2 pepper pots, 8 tea cups and 8 saucers (4 are
seconds), bread and butter plate, 9 plates, 6 tea plates, 6 saucers, sandwich plate (second), small teapot,
cream jug, sugar bowl, small cup and saucer, saucer, cake stand, tea for one saucer, 2 vases, Happy Birthday
dish, mug (second), figure of a seated squirrel, telephone, gilt cake slice, small dish £100-150

129 A 115 piece Wedgwood blue and gilt banded dinner/tea service comprising 2 twin handled tureens, bowl, 8
meat plates (1 chipped), 21 dinner plates, 18 side plates, 17 further side plates (3 cracked, 1 discoloured), 6
tea plates (1 cracked, 2 discoloured), 3 sauce boats and stands (1 boat and stand cracked), coffee pot, cream
jug, lidded sucrier, bowl, 5 coffee cans, 12 coffee saucers (2 cracked), 14 tea cups, 15 saucers, 6 further
saucers, 6 twin handled soup bowls (2 cracked) and 2 associated lid £150-200

The general condition of this dinner service is rubbed and used

130 A 40 piece Doulton Burslem Nankin pattern dinner service comprising 3 graduated meat plates, 2 tureens and
covers (1 cracked), 7 dinner plates (1 cracked), 6 side plates (3 cracked), 5 tea plates, 2 lidded butter dishes (1
cracked), 2 waisted bowls, jar (no lid), 6 tea cups (4 cracked), 5 saucers (3 cracked) £80-120

131 A 92 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern dinner/tea service comprising 8 dinner plates (2 seconds), 8
side plates (2 seconds), 12 tea plates, 2 circular twin handled tureens and covers, oval meat plate, circular
bowl, oval bowl (second), sauceboat and stand, 2 cereal bowls (seconds), bowl with scalloped edge (second),
6 small bowls, coffee pot, cream jug, rectangular sandwich plate, twin handled bread plate (cracked), small
sugar bowl and cream jug, 8 coffee cans (2 seconds), 6 coffee saucers, sugar bowl, 6 twin handled soup bowls
and saucers, 9 tea cups (3 seconds), 6 tea saucers £150-200
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 Etienne Henri Dumaige, French 1830-1888, a bronze figure group of a classical lady with attendant offering a
garland of flowers 20"h ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

152 2 African leaf shaped spears with wooden shafts and metal spikes with 9" and 10" blades £30-50

153 A 19th Century Indo Persian crescent shaped axe/processional staff with faceted shaft ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

154 An African leaf shaped spear, the shaft incorporating a knobkerry and with 11" blade £30-50

155 A carved African head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady 11" £30-60

156 A carved gourd 7", a Maori style carved wooden figure 8", ditto brush, a figure of a bird and a papayas drawing
£30-50

157 A 19th Century Fiji root wood war club with 3 kill marks and decorated grip 39" ( photo centre pages )
£200-400

158 Ethnographic, a 19th/20th Century painted Samoan square skin rug, the central medallion with stylised flowers
enclosed in a border "Samoa Taroea Taatu Nuuri" 44" x 44" £50-75

This rug has worn edges, numerous fold lines and several small holes and tears throughout.

159 A wedge shaped carved wooden stool supported by a figure of an elephant 13", a carved wooden figure of a
crocodile 25" (3 teeth missing) and a boat shaped dish 19" £20-30

The elephant stool has a cracked seat and is missing the elephant's tusks. The bowl has a crack at one end
and the crocodile has chipped feet and is missing teeth.

160 A carved African stone figure of a Buffalo 4", a miniature hide drum 4", various carved African figures £20-30

161 A Sir Jeffery Hillpig-Smyth stick together with a  carved wooden stick, the head decorated a seated monkey
£20-40

162 A New Guinea leaf shaped paddle £30-50

There is an old repair to the shaft

163 An African ebony stick decorated an elephant, a Burmese? stick heavily carved animals, a carved African staff
the handle decorated a female torso and a carved African stick £90-120

164 A 19th Century brass and steel miner's safety lamp marked 851 £30-50

This lot has some dents to the top section and solder all around the base. It is not marked other than the
impressed 851. The lamp is 24cm high.

165 A 19th Century Japanese bronze vase 10"h, hole to base £20-30

166 A 19th Century brass oil lamp with blue vaseline glass shade (chip to edge) together with a wrought iron
bracket £40-60

167 A circular Chinese plaque set hard stones decorated figures beneath a tree 12" (some sections missing)
£30-50

168 A crocodile handbag with gilt metal mounts £60-80

169 A 19th Century Japanned metal motoring lamp £60-90
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170 An illuminated "bronze" Way Out sign, reputedly removed from the Odeon at Herne Bay 11"h x 22"w £30-50

171 A 19th Century brass 3 piece fireside companion set comprising poker, tongs and shovel together with a
copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £30-50

172 A 1930's rectangular bevelled plate easel mirror contained in a black lacquered arched chinoiserie style frame
14" x 11" £30-50

173 A bronze figure of a standing Greek warrior 6 1/2" (sword missing) together with a marble obelisk 8" £20-40

174 A 19th Century Japanese black ground cloisonne vase decorated flowers 4 1/2", 4 Chinese red lacquered
boxes £30-50

175 An Edwardian oak and brass 2 section table top Canterbury, impressed W.T & S, 11" £40-60

176 An embroidery sample panel decorated animals, figures and trees 6" x 7" £30-50

177 A pair of Chinese carved granite figures of Dogs of Fo 12" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

178 A plastic helmet liner, a small cloth girth and a Continental military cap (f) £20-30

179 A Moorish style inlaid mahogany games compendium, the top inlaid a chessboard, the interior inlaid a
backgammon board £30-50

180 A turned wooden truncheon together with 2 turned wooden priests £20-40

181 A Dresser style brass jug with turned ebony handle 8", a brass waisted jug 9 1/2", a circular brass kettle
£20-30

182 Hugo Elmqvist, a bronze figure of a reclining child, signed, 6 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

183 A 19th century carved fruit wood Swiss novelty nut cracker in the form of a St. Bernard dog £60-100

The head and legs of the dog have old but treated worm

184 Jaccard, a metronome contained in a black Bakelite case £20-40

185 A 19th Century spelter figure of a seated boy with fishing rod (f), raised on a socle base marked Bonne Peche
Francois Moreau 9" £30-50

186 A Persian engraved brass twin handled vase of tapering form 9" (slight dent) £30-50

187 A Victorian reeded brass oil lamp reservoir with clear chimney and pink opaque glass shade £40-60

The shade is cracked

188 A circular wooden barrel end marked 1008 Theakston Mash, 16"  and 1 other Fremlins Maidstone 15 1/2"
£20-40

189 A set of 19th Century graduated copper saucepans with steel handles and associated lids  11", 2 x 9", 7", 2 x
6", 2 x 5", 4", together with a ditto frying pan 9" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

190 W Ottway & Co., a First World War gun sighting telescope VP5-15 together with 2 Continental brass shell
cases £50-80

191 A collection of 6 reproduction copper and brass powder flasks £40-60

192 A Mayfair Super Model portable manual gramophone contained in a black fibre carrying case £50-75

193 A Burmese "bronze" trinket box with hinged lid 2" x 5" together with 3 cylindrical Indian marble jars and covers,
the lids inlaid specimen marble £20-40
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194 An Art Deco glass and metal hanging double sided Way Out sign, reputedly removed from the Odeon Herne
Bay 10" x 20 1/2" £30-50

195 An Art Nouveau Fenton Bros. Celtic style planished pewter dish 8", the base has a slight crease £20-40

196 An oval copper kettle 5" £20-30

197 A carved hardwood figure of a rams head, raised on a circular base 17" £40-60

198 A 3 litre bottle of 1983 Italian Barolo contained in an iron cradle together with a 150cl bottle of 1986 Bordeaux
Chateau Bellevue La Selourde £50-75

199 A rectangular Continental trinket box in the form of 11 books with hinged rising lid 4" £30-50

200 Benham, a 19th Century circular copper saucepan with iron handle, a copper kettle, brass teapot, twin handled
preserving pan and various weights £30-50

201 A violin with 2 piece back, slight hole to back (f), bears label Mittenwald complete with bow contained in a
wooden carrying case £20-30

This violin has 3 small holes in the back of the neck, head and back. There are some scratches and wear to
the extremities. There is a chip to the button on the bottom.

202 A 1950's Egmond Lucky 7 arched top guitar £70-90

203 A 19th Century quarter size cello, labelled Al Paulus JR, with 2 piece back 27", together with a Golden Strand
bow £100-150

204 An Alvari 80 button accordion £30-50

One of the keys is missing its covering and there is some damage to the side

205 A pair of Hatherley Lattistep design 10 tread Ministry of Works issue folding steps with George VI cypher
£150-200

There is some old but treated worm

206 A collection of 8 various Victorian stuffed and mounted exotic birds contained under a naturalistic dome 20" (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

207 An Art Deco style bronzed resin figure of a walking fox raised on a rectangular marble base £40-60

208 A Victorian brass oil lamp raised on a green ceramic base with clear chimney and etched glass shade £30-50

209 A 19th Century polished steel and brass fender 9"h x 46"w x 12"d £20-30

210 A brass oil lamp with clear glass chimney and green glass shade £20-30

211 A pair of circular turned olive wood campaign style candlesticks 5" £20-30

Both sconces are damaged

212 A Swiss carved wooden desk blotter in the form of a bear 5" £20-40

There is some damage to one of the ars

213 A miniature Japanese Imari cylindrical cloisonne jar and cover 2", ditto circular jar and cover 2", ditto tray 3",
teapot and 4 cups together with a miniature mortar and pestle £20-30

214 A Regency bronze sander of urn form with pierced grill 4" together with a quill box 1 1/2"h x 4"w x 3"d £30-50

215 Dolland of London, a prismatic military style compass, patent 29677/10 110002/16 complete with leather case
£40-60
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216 A pair of French gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses together with 1 other pair of opera glasses
£40-60

217 A pair of rosewood and lacquered Chinese Bezique markers £30-50

218 A curious carved wooden snuff box in the form of a fish 5 1/2" £20-40

219 2 19th Century pocket telescopes (f), various lenses, brass gun oil can, a Police whistle and various boy's
brigade badges £20-30

220 A 19th Century brass and steel 8 piece geometry set contained in a rosewood case with hinged lid £20-30

1 of the compasses is damaged

221 A 19th Century lozenge shaped brass trinket box with game tally indicator to the top, the interior marked W
How and W Hampton together with a brass tobacco box with perpetual calendar £60-90

222 A First World War Military issue prismatic compass contained in a leather carrying case marked TF & S £30-50

223 A Cantonese carved bamboo box decorated with attendants and ho ho, signed 5 1/2" diam. £70-100

There are some cracks to the body

224 A wooden spoon together with a carved wooden sculpture and 2 arrowheads £30-50

225 A Coronet Midget camera contained in a black Bakelite case £30-50

226 A Hardy's The Viscount 130 Mk2 centre pin fly fishing reel together with 2 Hardy's The Viscount 140 Mk2
centre pin fly fishing reels cased and 2 spare spools - cased £30-50

227 A Daiwa 232 centre pin fishing reel, a Shakespeare Super Kodex centre pin fishing reel and a Castrite centre
pin fishing reel £30-50

228 A Hardy Bros. brown Bakelite cylindrical fly box and a collection of flies, a Hardy Bros. metal folding gaff, a
wallet of flies, 2 multipurpose tools etc and a lure £20-40

229 A Mitchell 301 multiplying fishing reel, a Mitchell 300S reel, a Abu Cardinal 55 fishing reel, a Quicksnap 50
fishing reel, a Dynamag reel etc £20-30

230 A Brady cloth and leather fishing bag £50-100

231 Hardy Bros. a 2307 3 section fishing rod and other vintage rods £20-30

232 A Edgar Sealey 3 section fishing rod, a Silver Cork 9002 carbon fibre fishing rod and a Shoreline Stream
86002 carbon figure 2 section fishing rod £20-30

233 2 AA beehive radiator badges 7B95779, 1A47755 and 4 square ditto £20-40

234 Otis King, a cylindrical calculator £20-30

235 3 reproduction copper and brass powder flasks with embossed decoration £30-50

236 2 part built reproduction flintlock pistols with 10 1/2" barrels together with a copper powder flask bowl £50-75

237 A 19th Century brass shot flask by Dixon together with a copper and brass shot flask with shell decoration
£30-50

238 A heart shaped Sweetheart cushion decorated the arms of the Royal Fusiliers  6 1/2" £40-60

239 A metal figure of a walking tiger 5" £30-50
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240 An Art Deco figured walnut and white metal mounted cigarette dispenser together with a paper knife marked
the crest of Nato £20-40

241 A collection of various Victorian jet fringeing £20-30

242 6 early black and white photographs and a portrait miniature of a boy contained in an oval frame 6" £100-150

243 A Victorian rectangular mahogany Tunbridge Ware box with hinged lid, the interior fitted a mirror 2 1/2" x 8" x
5" £30-50

The lid has a slight warp to it

244 A Killarney trinket box the lid decorated a ruined church with clover and shamrock decoration 2" x 8" x 4 1/2",
the lid is warped £30-50

245 A Hornby O gauge loco tender number 40 boxed and with key £40-60

246 A Hornby Dublo locomotive 2235 Southern Railways West Country locomotive Barnstaple, boxed £40-60

247 2 Hornby Dublo carriages D12 boxed, a Hornby Dublo Corridor coach D22 boxed and a small collection of
rolling stock, a Dublo brochure etc £20-40

248 A Triang model of The RMS Queen Mary M702, 7 Minic M836 quay straights, 6 Minic breakwaters M827 etc
£20-30

249 A Lima N gauge double headed diesel locomotive and a collection of various N gauge rolling stock £30-50

250 Various Britains model flowers, trees, paving etc £40-60

251 19 painted figures of Napoleonic soldiers £10-20

252 7 1930's painted wooden 7 Dwarf figures, the bases marked C A Scrase, 4 1/2" and a ditto Pinocchio figure (
photo centre pages ) £30-50

253 A collection of various Lesney models of Yesteryear £50-75

254 3 Matchbox models of Yesteryear Y13, 14 and 15, all boxed together with an empty box no.13, various
Matchbox models £50-75

255 A Dinky Supertoy model Foden, a Matchbox steam roller and 12 Lesney model cars £30-50

256 A Corgi 75th Anniversary model for the Queen's 75th birthday, 25 various Days Gone model cars, 2 diecast
model cars boxed and 2 loose cars £30-50

257 5 RNLI model vehicles, 15 Lledo models of cars £40-60

258 Steiff, a set of 4 Steiff teddybears depicting the four seasons with articulated limbs 12" £180-220

259 A brass oil lamp with clear glass chimney and opaque glass shade (slight dent) £20-30

260 A verdigris green metal 8 light electrolier with rope decoration £50-75

261 A "Designer" polished steel 8 light electrolier £30-50

262 A metal 12 light electrolier hung uncut lozenge drops £70-90

263 A metal 8 light electrolier with lozenge drops £60-90
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264 A small 3 light electrolier, a verdigris 4 light electrolier and wrought metal hanging lantern (3) £30-50

265 A bronzed metal French style multi light electrolier hung lozenges £75-125

266 A verdigris metal 6 light electrolier £30-50

267 An adjustable brassed bank lamp 8 1/2" £40-60

268 An Edwardian brass standard lamp £30-50

269 A 19th Century carved marble keystone in the form of a bearded gentleman 25"h x 22"w x 6"d £200-250

270 A Derry & Toms 1930's fibre bound car trunk with chrome mounts 15"h x 17"w x 28"d £30-50

There is slight damage to the front

271 A Regency polished steel and pierced brass fender 6"h x 47"w x 11"d £50-75

272 A Indian embossed circular brass jardiniere 7" together with a Chinese twin handled brass jardiniere £30-40

273 A 1930's/40's green leather suitcase with brass mounts 6"h x 24"w x 15"d together with a brown leather case
by Finnigans 5"h x 18"w x 12"d £80-120

One of the springs to the lock has gone and there is slight damage to the right hand edge of the green case

274 A servant's bell indicator with 10 apertures including Ambulance £50-75

275 Short & Co Ltd, a pair of chromium plated Class A laboratory scales contained in an ebonised case £40-60

276 An Art Deco chromium plated 3 light electrolier with opaque glass shades £100-150

277 A curious Industrial style turned wooden lamp with green glass shade 34"h £20-40

278 A 19th Century wooden painted sign removed from the bowling alley at the Plume & Feathers Queen Street
Horsham 13"h x 21 1/2" £30-50

There are signs of old but treated worm

279 A rectangular wicker hamper marked Devonshire Ltd Horsham 12"h x 26"w x 18 1/2"d £30-50

280 A 19th Century twin section black lacquered letter rack with chinoiserie decoration (some chips), 2 Chinese
carved hardwood figures of carp 7" and other lacquered items £20-40

281 A Mixo TR89 car horn, 3 AA badges, car clock and other motoring items £20-30

282 A pipe rack together with a folding pocket knife and various pipes £20-40

283 8 First World War embroidered postcards £40-60

284 39 Bamforth & Co First World War coloured postcards £50-80

285 5 First World War period black and white photographs  - 2 x  Armenians hung at Constantinople 3 1/2" x 5 1/2",
skull and bones arrangement at Constantinople 3 1/2" x 4" and 1 other 3 1/2 x 5 1/2" £10-20

286 14 various black and white postcards of Sussex, mainly Hastings, 3 coloured postcards of Charlwood and
other postcards £20-30
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287 A Victorian leather bound family photograph album and contents of black and white portrait photographs
£40-60

288 An album of various Victorian and later greetings cards £20-30

289 A W & A K Johnston cyclists pocket touring map of England £20-30

290 An album of black and white and coloured postcards £50-75

291 Waclaw Radulski, Alice in Theatreland a Polish typed script £20-30

292 A stereoscopic viewer and approximately 600 realistic travel slides £50-80

293 2 albums of Stanley Gibbons stamps, mint and used 1840-1987 including penny black, 6 penny reds, 2 penny
blues etc £150-200

294 An album of various mint and used Commonwealth stamps including Aiden, Australia, Bahamas, Barbados,
British Guinea, British Honduras, Canada, Ceylon, Cyprus, Gibraltar, Gold Coast, Hong Kong, India, Jamaica,
Kenya, Malay States, Newfoundland, New South Wales, New Zealand, Pakistan, Palestine, British South
Africa, Rhodesia, etc £60-90

295 An album of various mint and used World stamps including Abyssinia, Argentina, Austria, Belgium, Brazil,
Chile, China, Germany, French Colonies, Italy, Japan, Russia £50-75

296 An album of various GB first day covers including 1966 World Cup and other loose covers £30-50

297 A Stanley Gibbons 1972 Royal Silver Wedding album of various Commonwealth mint stamps, 2 Stanley
Gibbons 1973 Royal Wedding stamp albums containing Commonwealth, a Stanley Gibbons Royal Event
album and various loose leaves of presentation stamps etc £30-50

298 A stock book of various George VI and later Commonwealth mint stamps - Aidan, Bahamas, Gold Coast, New
Zealand, Newfoundland, Sierra Leone, Gold Coast, St Vincent £50-80

299 A 1981 Royal Wedding album of various mint Commonwealth stamps together with 2 Stanley Gibbon 1981
Royal Wedding albums of Commonwealth mint presentation stamps £60-90

300 A Stanley Gibbons album of various Commonwealth stamps celebrating the life and times of HM Queen
Elizabeth The Queen Mother and loose presentation stamps etc £30-50

301 A stock book of Elizabeth II used GB stamps, 1 other  used world stamps, a brown stockbook of used world
stamps, 3 small stock books of used world stamps £30-50

302 An album of used Polish stamps and various sheets of stamps £30-50

303 A stock book of Elizabeth II mint stamps and a collection of presentation stamps £40-60

304 A 1937 album of colonial and dominion mint stamps, an album of used World stamps including GB, Australia,
Canada, French Colonies £30-50

305 A quantity of Elizabeth II presentation stamps £50-75

306 A stock book of used GB stamps including 3 twopenny blues, 6 penny reds and other GB stamps £40-60

307 An album of various Royal Mail first day covers together with loose first day covers £30-50
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308 A collection of Commonwealth and GB stamps including Australia, Canada, Ceylon, Hong Kong etc, a blue
album of used World stamps Czechoslovakia, Cyprus, Canada, France, Hungary and a Standard album
containing a small collection of GB stamps £20-30

309 An album of American stamps 1917-2005 £50-75

310 An album of Liberia stamps 1860-1979 £50-75

311 An album of Belgian stamps 1849-1975 £75-100

312 An album of mint Australian, Atlantic Territory stamps 1957-2004 £30-50

313 An album of Kuwait stamps 1923-2003 £40-60

314 An album of used World stamps, United Nations, Upper Silesia, Volta, Uruguay, Vatican City, Venezuela
£50-75

315 An album of Antigua stamps 1862-1988 £40-60

316 An album of Niger stamps 1921-1989 £30-50

317 A red album of mint and used world stamps - Hong Kong, Jamaica and a black album of stamps Bahrain,
Bolivia £40-60

318 An album of mint and used stamps Finland 1858-2006 £40-60

319 An album of mint and used Cook Island stamps 1892-1982 £40-60

320 An album of mint and used Greek stamps 1861-2005 £30-50

321 An album of mint and used world stamps Tokelau, Tonga, Trinidad & Tobago, Tristan Da Cunha , Uganda,
Zanzibar etc £60-80

322 An album of mint and used stamps Gibraltar 1886-2008 £50-75

323 An album of Chinese stamps 1893-1959 £50-75

324 An album of Swedish stamps £40-60

325 An album of Solomon Islands Bahamas mint stamps to commemorate the 80th birthday of HM Queen
Elizabeth Queen Mother, an album of  Faroe Island stamps 1975-2003 and an album of World stamps
including Kazakhstan £30-50

326 A quantity of first day covers and loose stamps £20-40

327 A quantity of franked envelopes £20-30

328 A metal biscuit tin containing a collection of cigarette cards and a collection of tea cards etc £20-30

329 A Self Interpreting family bible by the Late Rev. John Brown £30-50

330 1 volume Dieter Blum "Africa" £30-50

331 Cassell's illustrated family bible, leather bound £20-40
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332 A collection of approx. 100 football programmes including cup finals, semi finals, 1950's and later £20-40

333 A box of approx 200 Chelsea football programmes 1950's-1970s £20-40

334 A quantity of various Arsenal FC football programmes from the 1950's - 1970's £20-40

335 A collection of Tottenham Hotspurs football programmes 1960's -1970's £20-40

336 A collection of approx. 200 1950's and later football programmes £20-40

337 A 1947 Lawn Tennis Championship programme together with a collection of other tennis programmes £20-30

338 A collection of sport related magazines, ephemera and brochures from the 1930's etc £20-40

339 5 various MCC passes 1924,1925, 1926, 1928, 1930 and 1931, various 1930's Royal Observatory Hockey
Club passes and other sporting passes £20-30

340 A collection of enamelled football badges £30-50

341 1 volume "Swift and Bold" the story of the King's Royal Rifle Corps in the Second World War, Dermot Fairlie
Wood 1 volume "Kings Royal Rifle Corps" and other related books £30-40

342 A Hornby OO level crossing gate, 3 Crescent signals and a collection of various Hornby and other brochures
£20-30

343 A grey copper Ordnance Survey printing plate of a map of Horsham, sheet number 203 17" x 24" £50-100

344 A lady's quarter length brown fur coat £20-40

345 A lady's full length silver mink jacket by Deanfield of London and a fur hat and collar £200-300

346 A William Owers of Barrington Road, Stream Bakery, Horsham calendar for 1913 25 1/2" x 17", some
creasing, together with a Turner Bros. East Street Horsham calendar for 1920 £30-50

347 A collection of 1950's and 60's editions of the West Sussex County Times £20-40

348 A Winsor & Newton adjustable artists easel together with a paint box £30-50

349 An arched iron fire back decorated an oak tree and Charles II cypher and marked The Royal Oak 29" x 35"
£80-120

350 A patchwork quilt 86" x 55 1/2" £30-50

There is a slight tear to 1 of the panels

351 A Chinese embroidered panel decorated a figure riding a dragon 8 1/2" x 8 1/2" £30-50

352 A Hornby Dublo electric train set TDG7 boxed together with various rolling stock, track etc £40-60

353 A St George's pattern wooden chess set, together with a miniature brass fender 5" £20-40

The white horse has been stuck and there is a crack to the base of the black bishop, 1 black pawns collar is
damaged and 1 piece is a replacement

354 A 19th Century Simon and Halbig  German porcelain headed doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth
with teeth and articulated limbs £40-60

355 A pair of Dollond chrome cased opera glasses, complete with leather outer case £20-30
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356 A 19th/20th Century black and white photograph of HMS Leviathan and 1 other HMS Leviathan in a gale 1908
9" x 11", a Continental black and white portrait photograph of a soldier and sweetheart 6" x 5", do. military
photograph of group of picnicking soldiers 5" x 7" £20-40
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

401 Oil painting on canvas, study of a First World War Highland Class warship, unsigned, 17" x 24" £80-120

402 P G Price, oil painting on canvas, study of the British Merchant clipper Wild Deer 19" x 29 1/2" £50-75

403 Dennis Dellow '81, watercolour, a study of a steep village street with figures before a pub, signed and dated 14
1/4" x 20 1/2" £40-60

404 J Moreau, oil on board, an atmospheric landscape study with figures beside a lake, signed 23" x 18 1/2"
£30-60

405 E.M.H(orsfall) watercolour, a Thames? study with moored boats and steamers, monogrammed 9" x 13 1/4"
£50-100

406 Win Minett, oil on board, a still life study of a vase of flowers, signed 23" x 17" £40-60

407 E M Horsfall 1894, watercolour, a Continental townscape beside a river, signed and dated 9 1/4" x 13 1/4"
£50-80

408 Oil painting on canvas, study of Men of War waiting for the wind with other ships in attendance, re-lined, 12" x
18" £80-120

409 Rowland Langmaid, an etching, study of a 3 masted beached Man of War with shrimping cart 8 1/2" x 11"
£50-80

410 19th Century Continental oil painting on canvas, study of cavorting figures standing within a stepped porch with
children playing 16" x 10 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

411 David Shepherd, a limited edition coloured print "Winter Foxes" signed 11" x 15 1/2" £80-120

412 H Cole, an Edwardian watercolour drawing, study of inshore fishing smacks, signed and dated 1900 5" x 10
1/2" £60-90

413 Oil painting on card, study of a Continental bay with light house and mountins in distance 7" x 11 1/2" £50-75

414 Watercolour illustration of Rupert The Bear with three standing figures with map, monogrammed MT 7" x 9"
£50-75

415 A print "General Gordon The Hero of Katoum" in memoriam General Gordon treacherously killed at Katoum
Jan 1885 6 3/4" x 4 1/4" £30-60

416 Diran Kevork Garabedian (1882-1963) gouache, a figurative study, signed, label on verso,  9" x 6" £50-100

417 Alice Cooper, watercolour, study of cattle standing in a stream, signed 13 1/4" x 10 1/4" £30-60

418 Mark Boden '97, oil on canvas, a study of boats, ships and liners in Hamilton harbour, signed and dated 22" x
43" £200-300

419 W Hatherell 1902, print, "Lord Kitchener's Homecoming" 18 1/2" x 27 1/2" £40-60

420 Knighton Hammond, watercolour drawing, impressionist downland scene with tree, buildings and cattle, 21
1/2" x 30" £100-150
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422 A Dupont, prints, 3 Venetian studies, signed in pencil 11" x 8 1/2", 8 x 11 1/2" and 8" x 12" £40-60

423 Chris Meadows, watercolour "The Bogey Man" study of terriers encountering a lobster 14" x 19" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

424 David Shepherd, a limited edition signed coloured print "Snow Leopard" 18" x 28" £150-200

425 Philip Connard, British 1875-1958, an impressionist oil on board "Open Landscape", study of a female figure
on downs, unsigned, with David Messum gallery label to the reverse, 14" x 17" ( photo centre pages )
£800-1200

426 A poster for The Picasso 1973 Paris Exhibition 26" x 17" ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

427 A 1970's oval carved wooden sculpture, monogrammed DGB 1978 18" x 38" £40-60

One small carved wooden sphere is missing

428 Nicholas Pocock, a set of 6 18th Century aquatints of shipping scenes around Bristol 10" x 15" with black and
gilt mounts, some foxing £600-800

429 After Robert Taylor, a coloured print "First Sighting" signed in the margin by Group Captain A Crayer
(Sunderland pilot) 10" x 40" £40-60

430 Canon The Honourable Bartholomew Pleydell, watercolour "The Miller's Little Daughter Stud Lynch September
1876" signed in the bottom left hand corner and label en verso 13" x 9" £50-75

431 Edwardian, watercolour of a seated lady, indistinctly signed to the bottom right hand corner 9" x 6 1/2" £50-75

432 A Victorian coloured print of St Mary's Church Horsham 8" x 6" £40-60

433 P Tuesley, watercolour drawings a pair, study of a watermill and windmill 10" x 7 1/2", signed £40-60

434 A Victorian silhouette of a standing girl, contained in a rosewood frame 7" x 9 1/2" £30-60

435 A watercolour drawing of the steam yacht S Y Lorena indistinctly signed and dated to the right hand corner 17"
x 25", NB. this yacht was the yacht of the Singer family, together with F G Geisen Alger a black and white
photograph of a steam yacht 8" x 11" £80-120

436 A pair of 18th Century coloured prints studies of Spaniels and Terriers 9" x 12" £60-80

437 3 various prints after Alken "Howling" 8" x 9", "Bull Baiting" 9" x 12" and "Bull Baiting" 9" x 12" £100-150

438 Rob Donaldson, a limited edition coloured print "Turning on the Headland" 12" x 9", Stephen Gayford a limited
edition coloured print study of tigers in a snowy landscape 11" x 15 1/2", a limited edition coloured print  of
elephants 12" x 18" and 1 other study of a leopard 14" x 10" £40-60

439 J Hicks, a Horsham photographer, 3 19th Century photographs - Illuminated Promenade Concert in aid of
Horsham Horticultural Society 29th August 1889 6" x 8", contained in oak frames £40-60

There is some foxing to the photographs

440 An early 20th Century book illustration watercolour, an unusual study of a blue painted hermit sitting before a
cave painting a young boy blue, with a distant volcano, unsigned 8 1/2" x 6 1/2" £50-80

441 A 19th Century portrait miniature of a whiskered gentleman wearing a blue coat, 2" oval, contained in a gilt
metal mount and with ebonised frame £40-60

442 A 19th Century Icon on board of The Madonna and Child contained within an embossed silver riza 8 1/2" x 7" (
photo centre pages ) £30-50
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443 Marc Chagall, reprographic print, chancel stained windows 1970, 5, stuck on a back board 79" x 45" together
with a booklet £40-60

444 A watercolour drawing, study of a huntsman with hound 5 1/2" x 4 1/2" £50-75

445 L V Spurgeay, oil on canvas, study of a street scene with 2 cart horses, figures and timbered building 8" x 12"
signed and dated 1925 £50-75

446 Herbert H Collyer, a pair of watercolour drawings, studies of figures driving a Sussex cart past a cottage 9" x
14" and watermill 9" x 14", 1 is signed and dated 1901 £50-75
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

476 A good repousse silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with ivory mounts approx. 1970 grams ( photo centre pages
) £500-700

477 A silver engine turned cigarette box, Birmingham 1929 3 1/2" £20-40

478 A Persian silver filigree cigarette case with formal scrolling decoration, 63 grams £60-80

479 A Victorian silver Adam style cream jug with beaded decoration and gilt interior, London 1871 6 .25" £80-120

480 A Victorian repousse silver mounted double ended ruby scent bottle 5" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

One end has been stuck

481 A Victorian silver mounted blue glass square tapered scent bottle with repousse decoration, Birmingham 1898
6" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

482 A pair Edwardian of repousse silver dwarf candlesticks with gadroon decoration, Birmingham 1907, 5.25"
£80-120

One sconce is bent

484 An Art Deco silver engine turned cigarette case, an earlier ditto with scroll decoration, gross 165 grams £40-80

485 A William IV silver card tray with Chippendale and scroll rim with chased floral decoration and vacant
cartouche on scroll feet, London 1831, 7 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

486 A silver mounted glass beaker Birmingham 1927, a ditto napkin ring £20-40

487 A Persian repousse silver cylindrical box decorated with panels of deer, birds and rabbits 4" £60-90

488 A Persian silver hexagonal box, the repousse decoration with deer, rabbits and birds 3 1/2" and a silver
mounted salt £50-100

489 A pair of silver Arts & Crafts tapered candlesticks with circular sconces and spread base with faux rivet
decoration 8 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

The hallmarks are rubbed and both sconces are bent

490 A Victorian silver mounted cut glass inkwell, London 1887 4 1/2" £40-60

This inkwell has some minor nibbles to the cut glass decoration and the rim of the base. There is a small crack
inside the neck and some dents to the silver lid. The base has a diameter of 11.5cm.

491 An Edwardian silver vesta 1 3/4", a silver miniature shaker and a ditto comb £50-100

492 A pair of Edwardian pierced silver circular table salts on ball feet with blue glass liners, Birmingham 1902
£40-60

493 A pair of silver dwarf candlesticks with waisted stems, Birmingham 1933 2 1/4" £30-50

494 A George III pierced oval silver condiment base on scroll feet with chased armorial, London 1794, 5" £100-150

The stand is lacking its handle

495 An Edwardian silver quatrefoil ink stand with glass inkwell and silver lid, Chester 1905 £100-150
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496 A pair of silver dwarf candlesticks with waisted stems, Birmingham 1971 2 1/2" £30-60

497 An Edwardian silver desk top vesta on ball feet, London 1911 2 1/2" £30-60

498 A Victorian repousse silver heart shaped bon bon dish with ribbon and scroll decoration, Chester 1896 3 3/4"
£20-40

499 A 6 piece silver condiment set with cut edges and hoof feet comprising 2 peppers, 2 table salts with blue glass
liners and 2 hinged mustard pots with blue glass liners and spoons, Birmingham 1916, 216 grams £60-100

500 A pair of 18th Century Irish silver twin handled cups with floral repousse decoration and chased armorials by
Matthew West, 28 ozs £600-800

501 An Edwardian silver novelty pin cushion in the form of a standing elephant, Birmingham 1906, a ditto table
lamp, a shell shaped salt, a circular snuff box and a plated snuff box in the form of a bears head £150-200

The pin cushion has a split leg

502 A good George II repousse silver sauce boat with S scroll handle and hoof feet, the later decoration with
flowers, London 1753, 115 grams ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

1 hoof is slightly bent

503 A repousse silver pocket watch holder, Birmingham 1910 £30-40

504 A George III waisted silver swing handled basket, now with blue glass liner, London 1802, 103 grams £70-100

505 An Edwardian style pierced silver epergne with centre dish flanked by a pair of baskets of waisted stem 6 1/2"
£150-200

All hallmarks are rubbed

506 A repousse silver rectangular photograph frame, London 1985 5 1/2" x 4" and 2 others £50-80

507 A silver waisted stem dwarf candlestick Birmingham 1920 4", a silver mounted glass hair tidy £20-30

508 A silver chatelaine clip with a repousse pencil holder and pencil, a thimble holder and associated thimble and a
pocket knife £120-160

All are mixed dates and ages and the pencil has a Judaic symbol

509 An Edwardian octagonal silver capstan inkwell with clear glass liner 5" £40-80

The hallmarks are rubbed

510 A Christofle silver plated model of a turkey on a raised rustic base 4" £50-80

511 An Art Deco 3 piece panelled silver condiment set comprising a waisted table salt with blue glass liner, a
pepperette and a waisted mustard pot with blue glass liner, Birmingham 1932, 220 grams ( photo centre pages
) £100-150

512 A repousse silver hand mirror and a cased pair of opera glasses £20-30

The hand mirror is extensively holed and split

513 A Georgian design silver plated 5 piece cruet comprising 3 shakers and 2 mounted oil bottles £100-150

514 A silver mounted globular toilet jar, London 1913 3 1/2" and a silver backed clothes brush £10-20

515 A silver napkin ring, a ditto thimble and a silver plated thimble, 21 grams £20-30

516 An Edwardian silver boat shaped bon bon dish, Birmingham 1902, 32 grams, 5" £30-50
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517 A silver and guilloche enamel square compact with rose decoration 3" £150-200

518 An Edwardian silver vesta with scroll decoration, Birmingham 1905 and a silver and mother of pearl fruit knife
£20-30

519 An Art Deco silver ashtray 114 grams, a Chinese silver figure of a man riding a tricycle, 3 spoons, a napkin ring
and 3 cocktail sticks £50-80

520 A Continental silver filigree miniature of a grand piano and stool and a ditto of a harp £40-80

521 A Victorian silver butter knife with mother of pearl handle, a silver sifter spoon, 5 others and a pair of nips,
weighable silver 111 grams £30-60

522 4 George III bright cut teaspoons London 1823, 56 grams £30-60

523 5 Edwardian silver London Rifle Brigade teaspoons, Sheffield 1906/07, 106 grams £40-60

524 A pair of Georgian silver sauce ladles with shell terminals £40-60

The hallmarks are rubbed and 1 bowl is split

525 A George III silver Old English table spoon, London 1803, a ditto London 1807 £50-75

526 2 George III silver fiddle pattern tablespoons, London 1807 and 1809, a ditto dessert spoon London 1812
£50-80

527 A set of 12 Victorian silver Kings pattern teaspoons, Edinburgh 1841, 264 grams £150-200

528 6 Art Deco style silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1946, 32 grams, 8 silver apostle spoons, 65 grams £20-40

2 silver apostle spoons are broken

529 A pair of George III silver gravy spoons with shell terminals, Edinburgh 1817 with chased initial ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

530 5 George III silver table spoons with chased armorial, mixed dates, 12 ozs £150-200

531 14 Victorian silver table forks with shell ends and engraved initial Edinburgh 1847/48, 34 ozs ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

532 4 George IV silver fiddle pattern table spoons with shell ends and engraved initial Edinburgh 1823, a Victorian
ditto Edinburgh 1859, 12 ozs £100-200

533 13 George IV silver fiddle pattern dessert spoons with shell ends and engraved initial, Edinburgh 1823/24, 15
ozs £120-160

534 5 Victorian silver fiddle pattern table spoons with shell ends and engraved initial, Edinburgh 1881, 12 ozs
£100-200

535 10 George IV silver fiddle pattern table spoons with shell ends and engraved initial, Edinburgh 1824, 22 ozs
£150-200

536 A pair of Victorian silver bright cut sugar nips, Glasgow 1874, 1 other pair, a sauce ladle, 4 spoons and a
napkin ring, 8 ozs £80-120

537 A silver and mother of pearl fruit knife and minor cutlery, 125 grams £40-80

538 A Victorian 4 piece silver tea and coffee set of bulbous ribbed form with ebony and ivory mounts, London
1844/1845, Garrards, gross 52 ozs £800-1000

539 A rectangular silver photograph frame with repousse scroll decoration, Birmingham 1923, 10", a silver jar lid
£20-40
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540 A pair of Edwardian silver plated chased and pierced fish servers with fancy ivory handles £40-60

541 A 19th Century silver plated marrow scoop with ivory handle, a pair of silver plated snuffers and a ditto tray
£20-40

542 An Edwardian silver plated spoon warmer in the shape of a shell on a rocky base £40-60

There are minor dents to the shell

543 An Oriental silver box in the form of an articulated fish 5", 2 19th Century brass snuff boxes £100-150

544 An Edwardian repousse silver mounted bible with Reynolds angel decoration, a silver cup holder, a mounted
scent and a ditto bottle £50-80

545 A silver 8 piece condiment set of bulbous form comprising 3 salts, 3 peppers and 2 mustards 2", London
1916/1918, 92 grams £30-50

546 A silver mounted toilet jar London 1913, a silver preserve pot lid, a cased set of foreign silver coffee spoons
and 6 cased silver handled butter knives £30-50

547 An Edwardian silver plated crumb scoop and minor plated items £20-40

548 A silver mounted toilet jar London 1917, 2 silver lids and minor items £20-40

549 An Edwardian silver mounted purse on chain, Chester 1908 £80-120

550 A Victorian Adam style repousse silver mounted ivory carving pair decorated with rams heads £80-120

551 A Continental pierced silver infuser with ebony handle, a silver plated ladle £20-40

552 A quantity of plated cutlery £20-40

553 A pair of Victorian silver table forks, a Georgian ditto and a dessert spoon £30-60

554 A circular silver and tortoiseshell pique trinket box, the lid decorated a peacock 2 1/2", a silver card holder and
a scalloped gilt dish £150-180

The lid of the box has multiple cracks

555 A Victorian silver card tray with repousse scroll rim 5", Sheffield 1897 5 1/2", a silver nut dish 3", 140 grams
£40-60

556 A repousse silver box with peony decoration 58 grams 4" £40-60

557 A Turkish silver coin set nut dish, 2 others, a lidded box, minor spoons and six 800 gilt saucers £40-60

558 A silver plated quatrefoil tea set, a crumb tray and minor plated items £20-40

559 A Persian repousse silver oval mirror, the back with floral decoration and a stylised bird handle 13" £150-200

560 A tapered silver posy vase with square base, Sheffield 1917 4 1/2", a silver mounted toilet jar 3" £30-60

561 A cased set of 6 silver handled fruit knives, an Edwardian plated teapot £20-40

562 A Continental circular silver nut dish, a caddy spoon, miniature mug and minor curios £50-100

563 A silver and pink guilloche 5 piece dressing table set, Birmingham 1931 £30-50

Both hair brushes and the hand mirror are bruised
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564 A George III silver salver with egg and dart rim and chased scroll decoration on hoof feet London 1764 17", 53 
ozs £600-800

The salver has a 2" cartouche let in to the top

565 A Persian repousse silver oval mirror with chain 8 1/4" £40-60

566 A silver plated circular salver 12" and a silver mounted toilet jar 1" £10-20

567 An Edwardian silver plated and leather mounted hip flask with plated cup base £20-40

569 A silver backed circular hand mirror with floral decoration Birmingham 1928, a pair of Georgian silver sugar
nips, a Victorian cast silver fork and spoon, a part mounted manicure set and minor items £100-150

570 A Dunhill silver plated engine turned mammoth table cigarette lighter 4" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

571 3 silver plated entree sets and a plated jug £30-50

572 A silver plated 2 section cake stand a ditto hip flask and minor plated items £30-50

573 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £10-20

574 Various silver plated cased sets and minor plated cutlery £20-30

575 A silver plated 4 piece tea set and minor silver plated items £20-40

576 A Scots 19th Century rams horn snuff mull with "silver "mounts £360-420

577 Minor items of silver plated cutlery £20-30

578 A set of silver plated dessert eaters with carved mother of pearl handles for 12, in a fitted walnut canteen
£50-75

579 An Edwardian oak 2 drawer canteen with fitted lid £30-50

580 A silver plated pierced bon bon dish and minor plated items £10-20

581 A modern canteen of cutlery by Butler of Sheffield with fancy plated feather handles for 6 £100-150

582 A silver plated quatrefoil tray 19", a 3 piece plated tea set and minor items £30-40

583 A Victorian silver plated melon teapot with floral decoration and minor plated cutlery etc £20-30

584 A pair of silver plated Art Deco nut dishes and minor plated items £20-40

585 A silver plated swing handled basket and minor plated items £20-30

586 A cased set of silver plated teaspoons and minor plated cutlery £20-40

587 A quantity of silver plated Kings pattern cutlery £20-30

588 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebonised handles, 2 plated trays and a cased cup set £20-40

589 2 silver butter knives, minor silver and plated items contained in a leather deed box £20-40
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590 A silver plated mounted salad bowl and minor plated items £20-30

591 An Edwardian oak and silver plated mounted 2 handled tray 42 1/2" £20-40

The base is cracked

592 A novelty Art Deco silver plated toast rack spelling out the word Toast, on ball feet £20-40

593 A silver waisted capstan inkwell with presentation inscription, Birmingham 1920 3 1/2" £200-250

594 An unusual Edwardian novelty silver 5 bar toast rack in the form of wishbones on ball feet, Birmingham 1906, 4
1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

595 A chased silver card case with scroll decoration and vacant cartouche Birmingham 1913, 3 1/2", 55 grams
£100-150

596 A Continental repousse silver trinket box with cavorting cherubs and fruit 3", 120 grams £50-80

597 An early 20th Century Continental silver cigarette case, the front decorated with an embracing couple 3 1/2" x
2", 88 grams £460-520

598 A Victorian silver repousse heart dish decorated with Reynolds angels 2 1/4" £30-40

599 A silver plated 3 piece tea set with fret borders and minor plated items £30-50

600 A leather toilet case containing 4 Victorian silver mounted bottles Birmingham 1898, minor accessories £50-75

The outer case is distressed and lacking its handle

601 A cased silver mounted horn handled carving set £20-30

The steel is missing

602 4 cased silver plated sets £20-40

603 A pair of ex plated 3 light candelabra with repousse decoration 14" £20-40

1 stem is bent

604 A modern Chinese silver novelty condiment in the form of a man pulling a rickshaw 8" £150-200

605 An Edwardian silver plated swing handled basket and minor plated items £20-30

606 A silver plated 3 bottle condiment and minor plated items £20-40

607 A pair of rectangular silver photograph frames with repousse decoration Birmingham 1918 7" x 5", a plain ditto
£30-50

608 2 silver napkin rings and minor cutlery £20-40

609 A pair of cased Victorian silver apostle table spoons, London 1874, 110 grams £80-120

610 A pair of cased silver antique style apostle spoons with gilt bowls in a fitted case, London 1919, 90 grams
£60-80

611 A cased Victorian silver fork and spoon, London 1861, 62 grams £40-80

612 A cased set of 6 silver and guilloche enamel coffee spoons London 1957 £40-60

613 A cased set of 6 silver handled fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles Sheffield 1914 £100-150
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615 5 boxed 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture silver ingots, 100 grams each £75-120

616 5 boxed 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture silver ingots, 100 grams each £75-120

617 5 boxed 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture silver ingots 100 grams each £75-120

618 5 boxed 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture silver ingots, 100 grams each £75-120

619 3 9ct gold 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture commemorative crowns, 5.8 grams each £100-150

620 3 9ct gold 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture commemorative crowns, 5.8 grams each £100-150

620a 3 9ct gold 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture commemorative crowns, 5.8 grams each £100-150

620b A 9ct gold 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture commemorative crown, 5.8 grams, 2 1969 Man First Sets Foot On
The Moon commemorative crown 5.3 grams each £100-150

620c 3 9ct gold 1969 Man First Sets Foot On The Moon commemorative crowns 5.3 grams each £100-150

620d A 1797 Penny and minor bronze coins £20-40

620e A 1937 bronze commemorative Crown and minor commemorative crowns £30-50

620f A Hanoverian Crown 1670 £180-220

620g A Charles I Half Crown £150-200

620h A Charles I Shilling £100-150

620j A pair of cased oval silver 1977 commemorative Ingots 85 grams £40-60

620k 3 cased silver 1969 Investiture commemorative Coins 107 grams each £60-100

620l 21 Birmingham Mint  Discovery in Silver, silver commemorative Crowns, 403 grams each £200-400

620m 45 Britain's First Decimal Coin sets £20-30

620n Minor UK Coins and Crowns £10-20

620p 2 proof Coin sets Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 1988 and Falkland Islands 1987 together with a gilt
commemorative crown £30-50

620q 2 United Kingdom proof Coin sets 1986 and 1995 £20-40

620r A 2002 United Kingdom executive proof collection by The Royal Mint £30-50

620s Coins, mainly UK post 1947 including commemorative crowns and minor postcards £10-20

620t A quantity of pre 1947 Coins, 439 grams £20-40

620u Minor commemorative crowns £10-20

620v Minor modern commemorative bronze Medallions £10-20
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620w A framed set The Royal Wedding Coin Collection of cupro nickel crowns together with a signed postcard Frank
Bruno £10-20

620x A set of 36 22ct gold commemorative Queen Mother Stamps in a folder 1500/5000 £60-90

620y A cased 1971 proof Eisenhower dollar, minor UK and foreign coins and crowns £20-40

621 Minor UK and foreign Coins £10-20

622 World War Two ephemera including Allied Soldier souvenir guide Rome etc £10-20

623 A Victory medal to 4944 Sepoy Mohd. Ashraf.31 P J and minor cap badges and cloth badges £20-30

624 A collection of enamelled lapel Badges and pins £20-30

625 A World War One group to 291677 G. Brumham. R.N. comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal, Victory
medal and Naval Long Service and Good Conduct medal together with a bullion work badge and a silver
George Prince of Wales medal an associated lapel pin and a framed photograph ( photo centre pages )
£150-250

625a A First World War First Class Iron Cross 1914 £80-120

626 Minor First World War and later cap badges including a WWI Sweetheart card £20-40

627 A Campaign Service medal with Northern Ireland bar to 25175899 Fus.D.G. Humphries RWF £50-75

628 A Royal Naval Reserve Long Service medal to D.1182.E.A. Stockman. Sean.R.N.R. £70-90

629 A silver and enamelled Royal Artillery lapel badge and minor badges £30-40

630 A Second World War Turkish enamelled Submariners badge £30-40

631 A Victorian crown 1845 converted to a brooch now with engraved monogram £30-50

632 A General Service medal with Malaya bar to 23195791 CFN.A.P. McLeod R.E.N.E £50-75

633 A First World War pair to 31467.Pte.H. Danser. Suff.R. and 2 cap badges £30-50

634 A boxed 1977 lady's issue Silver Jubilee Medal £70-90

635 Family medals, a World War I pair to 6030 Pte. W.J.Ackrall. 17BN.A.I.F. together with a Royal Naval Reserve
Long Service Edward VII issue to D.483T. Ackrall Sean.R.N.R. £80-120

636 A 19th Century Chinese carved jade figure of a recumbent horse 4" £30-60

The tail is broken off the horse

636a A carved Cantonese ivory box with pierced lid decorated birds amongst flowers enclosing puzzle pieces 2"
£30-60

636b A hexagonal mother of pearl trinket box with carved floral decoration 6", a square ditto 3" and 9 carved and
pierced cylindrical bone tubes 3" £30-60

636c An ivory page turner 14 1/2", 3 others £50-75

The ivory turner has minor chips and a crack
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636d 5 modern brass novelty timepieces £20-30

636e A Scottish silver mounted horn fork and minor pencils etc £20-30

636f A Conway Stewart 84 blue marbled fountain pen, minor fountain pens, pencils and toys £30-60

636g A 19th Century carved Cantonese ivory card case with an extensive landscape view with figures in gardens
and pavilions 3 1/4" x 1 3/4" £150-200

636h A carved hardstone figure of a seated frog 0.75" £150-200

636j A pair of carved Chinese green hardstone carved figures of standing birds 6" on hardwood stands £70-90

1 bird has a chipped beak and feather and the other has a chipped tail, chipped beak and feet

637 A 19th Century naive carved walking cane, the grip in the form of a hand clasping a brick £50-100

638 A silver mounted walking cane with silver knop £20-40

639 A Brighton College swagger stick, a bamboo cane and a cane with a French bulldog handle with articulated
jaw £30-50

640 A 1970's 18ct white gold diamond set high mount 41 stone ring, size N 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

641 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set 6 stone horse shoe shaped ring, size Q £100-150

642 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond dress ring, the baguette cut aquamarine surrounded by 35
brilliant cut diamonds, size M £450-500

643 A 9ct gold wedding band, size Q, 2 other 9ct gold rings size K and P, gross weight 9.4 grams £80-120

644 A white gold diamond set open trellis ring, with  34 brilliant cut stones enclosing 12 brilliant cut stones, size Q
£200-250

645 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, size P, 5 other gem set rings, sizes L, L, L, M and O 1/2, gross
12.8 grams £80-120

646 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond dress ring, the centre stone approx. 23 cts surrounded by 33
brilliant cut diamonds and 2 baguette cut diamonds, size O ( photo centre pages ) £4000-4500

647 An 18ct white gold synthetic blue sapphire and baguette diamond dress ring, size O 1/2 £150-200

648 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, size P together with a 9ct amethyst ring size O 1/2 £70-90

649 A Victorian gold 3 stone opal and 4 stone diamond ring size N 1/2 £60-100

650 A gem set white gold flip over ring, set with 2 half bands of diamonds, a half band of emeralds and a half band
of sapphires, size Q 1/2 £260-320

651 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond open dress ring, the centre brilliant cut diamond surrounded by 12
sapphires and 26 brilliant cut diamonds, size O £720-820

652 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size N £70-90

653 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone graduated diamond ring size Q £360-420

654 A yellow gold Art Deco style ruby and diamond cocktail ring 8 .7 grams, size P £300-350
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655 A 9ct gold gem set ring, size J and 5 others sizes H, J 1/2, I, L and O 1/2 £60-90

656 An 18ct yellow gold ruby, emerald, sapphire and diamond set serpent ring, size Q £760-860

657 A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, size M 1/2 £740-840

658 An 18ct white gold full eternity ring, approx. 1.25ct, size M £620-680

659 A 14ct white gold tanzanite and diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £780-840

660 An 18ct cabuchon ruby and diamond gypsy ring, size P £170-200

661 A silver gem set dress ring size M 1/2 £20-30

662 An 18ct yellow gold wedding band, 2.9 grams, size M £40-60

663 An 18ct white gold oval emerald and diamond cocktail ring, size Q £1500-1700

664 2 9ct gem set rings, size L and P £80-100

665 A 14ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring comprising 29 brilliant cut stones, size L £150-180

666 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.8ct, size O £1400-1600

667 A 1970's 14ct yellow gold gem and seed pearl set ring £40-80

668 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size I and a 9ct gold garnet set ring size P £50-100

669 A 9ct gold 5 stone diamond ring size P 1/2 and a 9ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size M £60-80

670 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring with diamond set shoulders, size H £100-150

671 A 9ct gold wedding band, size O, 2 9ct gold rings size P and Q, 3.6 grams £60-80

672 A 15ct yellow gold diamond set gypsy ring size P 1/2 and an 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size M
1/2 £200-250

673 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style square shaped diamond ring, the centre brilliant stone surrounded by 16
brilliants and 2 baguettes size O, approx 0.75ct £640-720

674 A 9ct gold smoky quartz dress ring size O 1/2 £50-100

675 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size N 1/2 and R £80-120

676 A 14ct yellow gold whorl ring set with 50 brilliant cut stones, size K 1/2 £150-200

677 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size M 1/2, 2 other gem set rings size M 1/2 and M £100-150

678 An 18ct white gold 9 stone diamond dress ring, approx. 0.85ct, size O £580-650

679 An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond ring size M £260-320

680 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond 5 stone ring, size L £160-190
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681 A 9ct gold ruby and diamond ring size M and a 9ct gold gem set cluster ring size M 1/2 £100-150

682 A yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring size L £440-520

683 An 18ct yellow gold ruby set gypsy ring 1892, size R 1/2 £150-200

684 A 9ct gold 5 stone aquamarine ring, size M £80-120

685 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring with rub over setting, approx 1.5ct ( photo centre pages ) £1350-1650

686 A stylish 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, size N £400-500

687 5 9ct gold gem set rings, sizes I 1/2, K 1/2, M, N 1/2 and O 1/2 £50-80

688 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size M, a gem set ring size M and a pair of earrings £100-200

689 3 9ct gem set rings, sizes K 1/2,  P and P £100-150

690 A good Victorian yellow gold diamond open whorl brooch the centre mine cut stone surrounded by graduated
brilliants ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

691 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet 7" £150-180

692 A 9ct gold St Christopher pendant and minor gold jewellery, approx. 11 grams £60-90

693 A single stone brilliant cut diamond pendant, approx. 0.25ct on a 9ct gold chain, together with certificate
£200-300

694 An Edwardian 15ct gold and enamelled memoriam locket and a 15ct gold gem set ring, size T, gross 33 grams
£560-640

695 An 18ct yellow and white gold diamond and ruby open floral brooch comprising 18 (ex19) brilliant cut diamonds
and 11 rubies, gross 10.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

696 A Victorian yellow gold diamond set bangle, a ditto bracelet, gross 17 grames £200-250

697 An antique yellow gold hollow link bracelet, 20 grams £220-260

698 A 9ct gold cameo pendant £80-120

699 A pair of 14 carat yellow gold Thai dragon cufflinks and a ditto tie pin, 11.9 grams £80-120

All items in this lot are in good condition.

700 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear studs, approx 0.43ct £350-400

701 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set portrait miniature pendant brooch £190-220

702 A 9ct gold diamond set bracelet 7" £70-90

703 A pair of 9ct yellow gold diamond earrings together with a 9ct white gold pair of pink sapphire earrings £70-90

704 4 pairs of 9ct yellow gold drop earrings 11.75 grams gross £150-180

705 A Victorian gilt open scroll gem set floral brooch £120-160
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706 An antique yellow gold turquoise and seed pearl triple cluster necklace £150-180

707 A 19th Century gold and micro mosaic 7 plaque bracelet with ruin scenes ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

708 3 pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 6.0 grams gross £80-120

709 A 9ct yellow gold aquamarine floral brooch, 4 other gold brooches £150-180

710 A gold and silver mounted citrine pendant £130-160

711 An Art Deco style white gold diamond set open bar brooch £260-320

712 A pair of white gold single stone diamond ear studs £520-580

713 2 enamelled articulated fish suspended from a ribbon brooch £50-75

There are some chips to the enamel

714 A string of oval butterscotch amber beads, the largest 22mm long x 20mm deep, the smallest 7mm long x
5mm deep, gross 65 .4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

715 A Continental agate and repousse white metal bead necklace 26" £40-80

716 A Persian silver woven necklace, a ditto bracelet and 1 other £60-80

717 An agate bead necklace 26" and a hardstone ditto £30-50

718 Minor Victorian and later costume jewellery £20-40

719 An ivory bead necklace and 3 other necklaces £30-60

720 Minor gilt necklaces £15-20

721 A coin set Albert and minor silver and other coin jewellery £20-40

722 A Victorian silver repousse brooch and 1 other £20-40

723 15 Scottish cast dress buttons £40-60

724 A silver hollow bangle and a quantity of silver jewellery £30-60

725 A silver and gold coloured multi chain link necklace £90-120

726 A modern baroque pearl necklace 46", an agate bracelet and minor costume jewellery £50-100

727 A cinnabar lacquer bangle, a string of ditto beads and minor jewellery £40-80

728 A natural amber necklace and minor costume jewellery £50-80

729 A quantity of imitation pearl and other costume jewellery £20-40

730 A quantity of paste set costume jewellery £30-60

730a A silver Albert, 64 grams minor Victorian and other jewellery £50-75
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730b A hollow silver bangle and a baroque pearl set silver bracelet £20-40

730c A pair of gold diamond and ruby double fox head cufflinks £400-450

731 A jewellery box containing an enamelled Penfold golf pin and  minor costume jewellery £30-60

732 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £40-60

733 A quantity of Victorian and later silver jewellery £150-180

734 A quantity of mainly silver costume jewellery £30-50

735 Minor costume jewellery and 2 silver plated teapot stands £20-40

736 Minor silver jewellery £80-120

737 A silver and marcasite floral brooch and minor costume jewellery £20-40

738 Minor Victorian and later costume jewellery £20-40

739 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

740 A quantity of necklaces including malachite etc £30-60

741 A quantity of mixed bead necklaces including amethyst £20-40

742 A quantity of Victorian and later necklaces £20-40

743 A silver plated pierced buckle and minor costume jewellery £20-40

744 A quantity of VIctorian and later necklaces and costume jewellery £30-50

745 A quantity of VIctorian and later costume jewellery £30-60

746 An Art Nouveau pierced gilt hair clip and minor costume jewellery £20-40

747 A silver key wind hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a mechanical ditto £50-75

The hunter watch is lacking its glass and has a cracked dial

748 A gentleman's 9ct gold Longines wristwatch with leather strap £80-120

749 A silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a plated ditto £40-60

750 A gentleman's 9ct gold Garrard wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and presentation inscription £50-75

The winder is missing

751 A gentleman's Logic silver plated cased alarm pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-50

752 A gentleman's Longines steel cased Flagship automatic wristwatch £150-200

753 A silver cased mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a silver plated cased ditto £40-60
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754 A gentleman's 9ct gold open faced mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed J W
Benson London £150-200

755 A gentleman's silver cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a ditto £40-60

The second watch is missing the hour hand

756 A gentleman's silver cased open faced key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £70-90

757 A lady's Buler spherical glass chrome mounted fob watch with visible movement, an earlier silver ditto dated
1900 £50-75

758 A silver cased open pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 1 other, a gun metal pocket watch and a lady's
gold plated fob watch £40-60

759 A lady's 18ct gold diamond set fob watch with enamelled dial and pin brooch £90-120

The glass face is loose

760 A gentleman's 9ct gold mechanical wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed J W Benson London
( photo centre pages ) £150-200

761 A silver cased hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed Vertex Revue, 1 other open
faced pocket watch, 2 fob watches and a tassel £100-150

762 A gentleman's silver cased key wind hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 3 others £50-100

763 A gentleman's gilt cased Omega automatic Seamaster wristwatch on a leather strap £40-60

764 A silver plated cased Smiths pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, minor pocket and wristwatches £20-30

765 A gentleman's stylish gilt cased wristwatch, the dial inscribed Harel De luxe, minor watches £20-40

766 A quantity of lady's fashion wristwatches £20-30

767 A gentleman's gilt cased Timex automatic calendar wristwatch and minor watches £10-20

768 A lady's 9ct gold Accurist wristwatch and minor watches £10-20

769 A lady's gilt cased Sekonda wristwatch and minor watches £20-30

770 A gentleman's Le Coultre Futurematic gilt cased wristwatch with 2 subsidiary dials on a leather bracelet
£600-800

771 A Timex chromium plated nurses fob watch and minor jewellery £10-20

772 A plated cased measure and minor jewellery £20-30

773 An Edwardian Goliath pocket watch minor wristwatches £20-30
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

776 H Samuels, a 20th Century striking carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 5"h £50-75

777 Jaeger of Paris, a French car clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals 3" £30-50

778 A Kent recording pigeon clock, patent no. 544119 contained in a brass case with leather outer case together
with a Smiths pigeon clock £40-60

779 A French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut arch shaped
case £30-50

780 A 19th Century French 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a figured walnut
drum shaped case, raised on bun feet £30-50

The brass bezel to the reverse is cracked

781 A French Art Deco 8 day timepiece with oval gilt dial and Arabic numerals marked Maquer Lens, contained in a
grey and pink marble case surmounted by 2 figures of birds £60-90

782 A 1930's bedroom timepiece with brass dial and Roman numerals contained in an arch shaped oak case
£30-50

783 Wurttemberg, an Art Deco striking mantel clock with Arabic numerals, contained in a walnut case £20-40

784 A striking bracket clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak case surmounted by a
lidded urn £30-50

785 Houghton of Chorley, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 13" square painted dial with
spandrels, subsidiary second hand and calendar hand, contained in an oak case with crossbanded door and
fluted columns to the sides 82"h ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The calendar hand is missing, there is a chip to the enamelling at 1 o'clock and an old repair between the
numerals 8 and 9

786 Wurttemberg, a striking bracket clock with arched gilt dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in a carved
walnut case (2 finials missing) together with Unghans American 30 hour timepiece contained in a pine case
(glass door missing)  and a 19th Century French striking mantel clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals
contained in a square marble case (plinth missing) £30-50

2 finials

787 A ward room style clock with 5" silvered dial and Roman numerals, contained in a brass case £40-60

788 A Continental wall clock with 11" painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany case £80-120

789 An Edwardian Art Nouveau bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
shaped and painted mahogany case £20-40

790 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
black marble architectural case 15"h £30-50

791 A wall clock with 7 1/2" dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany case £30-50

792 A 19th Century Continental timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak case
£20-40

The dial is cracked and there is some old but treated worm
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793 A Victorian mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in a mahogany wheel
shaped case ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

794 A Victorian 8 day striking drop dial wall clock with 10" painted dial, striking on a gong, contained in a carved
walnut case, £30-50

The dial is in need of repainting and there are 2 sections of veneer missing from the edge

795 King of London, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 5 pillar movement, the 12" arched brass
dial with strike/silent indicator and minute indicator, the spandrels decorated figures of the harvest, contained
in an associated mahogany case 77"h ( photo centre pages ) £200-300
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Rugs and Carpets

801 An Antique Persian Senneh blue and white ground rug with central diamond medallion 76" x 52" £140-180

802 A fine vintage Bakhtiari rug with central medallion, in wear, 76" x 50" £100-150

803 An antique Lavar Kirman red and blue ground rug with stylised diamonds to the centre 73 1/2" x 50" £70-100

804 A red and blue ground tribal Gazak rug 48" x 43 1/2" £50-75

805 A Persian Toyserkan rug 75" x 60" £130-180

This rug has some minor staining to the fringes but is otherwise in good condition.

806 A Persian rug with blue and white ground, diamond design to the centre, 51" x 27" £20-40

807 A Persian Kirman white and blue ground rug with diamond to the centre 37" x 24" £100-150

808 A Persian Knorrasan prayer rug with stylised tree of life and animals 36" x 24" £80-120

809 A Persian Brojerd red ground rug 72" x 40" £70-100

810 A Caucasian Zeychor white and red ground rug with multi-row borders 31" x 39" £100-150

811 A Persian Tabriz white and blue ground carpet 112" x 85" £80-120

812 A Persian Jajim runner 113" x 31" £40-60

813 A Yumut red ground rug with stylised diamond to the centre within multi row borders 56" x 41" £70-100

814 A Persian Toyserkan rug decorated landscapes 34" x 45" £50-75

815 A Persian Heriz carpet with blue and white ground and central star medallion 113" x 79" £120-160

816 A Turkmen red ground carpet with 75 octagons to the centre 42" x 92", some wear £100-150

817 A Mazleghan  brown and blue ground with diamond medallion to the centre 76" x 55", some wear £60-90

818 A Baluch red and white ground rug with hooked design to the centre 67" x 42" £40-60

819 A Turkmen red ground carpet with 90 octagons to the centre 159" x 106", some wear £130-180

820 A Persian Tabriz red ground and floral patterned carpet 130" x 92", some wear £120-160

821 A Mashad tan ground and floral patterned carpet, signed, some wear  148" x 113" £100-150

822 A Navahand Persian red ground and floral patterned runner with multi row borders 77 1/2" x 30 1/2" £60-90

823 A Persian Heriz white and blue ground carpet with stylised urn to the centre, some wear, 152" x 116" £150-200

824 A blue ground Persian rug with 5 diamonds to the centre 61" x 39" £20-30
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825 A Gazak red and blue ground tribal rug 49" x 42" £50-75

826 A Royal Mori Bokhara style red ground runner with 14 octagons to the centre 99" x 32" £70-100

827 A Belouche brown and red ground rug with 2 stylised diamonds to the centre 57" x 32" £40-60

828 A Meshwani red ground runner with 10 octagons to the centre 112" x 26" £50-80

829 A Persian Belouch red and blue ground  rug with all-over geometric design 52" x 32" £40-60

830 A Bokhara brown ground rug with 42 octagons to the centre 72" x 50" £30-50

830a A Belgian cotton Bokhara style red and blue ground rug 73"  x 56" £80-120

830b A Belgian cotton Kashan style white and blue ground 108" x 79" £120-160

830c A Bokhara brown ground rug with 48 octagons to the centre 71" x 51" £20-30

831 A Belgian cotton Caucasian style carpet with central medallion 108" x 79" £120-160

832 A red ground Belgian Kurman style cotton rug 73" x 56" £80-120
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

833 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on splayed bracket
feet 42"h x 43"w x 20"d £75-125

There is some light scratching to the top, a section of veneer is missing to the right hand drawer and there is
evidence that the top two short drawers have been forced and the bottom right tore handle is damaged

834 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with solid seat, raised on turned supports (old repair to back leg) £30-50

835 A Victorian mahogany adjustable piano stool raised on 4 turned columns and with X framed stretcher 16"h x
14" diam. £75-100

836 Gordon Russell, a set of 3 rectangular teak interfitting coffee tables, largest 18"h x 27"w x 17 1/2"d, middle
15"h x 22 1/2"w x 18"d, smallest 13 1/2"h x 20 1/2"w x 17 1/2"d, with Gordon Russell Broadway Works WRCS
label £50-100

837 A circular mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand 33"h x 9 1/2" diam. £30-50

838 A light oak Arts & Crafts oak sideboard, the pierced raised back with triple mirrored panel, the base fitted 1
long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door  48"w x 18"d 84"h £70-90

839 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier corner what-not with three-quarter gallery, raised on turned supports with brass
caps and casters 41"h x 25 1/2"w x 26"d £70-100

There are ring marks to the top

840 A Victorian pine enclosed wash stand with hinged lid, the interior fitted and enamelled bowl, the base enclosed
by a panelled door, raised on a platform base 33"h x 22"w x 21"d £80-120

841 A Victorian inlaid rosewood Davenport, the back fitted a stationery box, the pedestal fitted  4 long drawers,
raised on turned supports 35"h x 21"w x 21"d £50-75

There is damage to the raised back and some satinwood stringings are missing

842 A 19th Century turned oak wine table with dish top, raised on pillar and tripod base 27"h x 22" diam. £50-80

843 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with drawers and pigeon
holes above 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 38"h x 35"w x 19"d £50-80

There is a small section of veneer missing to the top right hand edge

844 An Edwardian carved mahogany corner cabinet, the carved corners with broken pediment and lidded urn, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on ogee bracket feet 85"h x 16 1/2"w x
29 1/2"d £120-160

There is some damage to the cornice

845 A Victorian style Conversation Seat, upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on turned supports,  34"h x
58"w x 45"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

846 A Victorian mahogany bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors with brass bevel, raised on a platform base 45"h x 36"w x 11"d £120-160

847 A late Victorian mahogany mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section fitted a moulded cornice the
interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a
double cupboard, raised on a platform base 86"h x 34"w x 17"d £80-120

There is a 4 1/2" crack to the left hand of the base
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848 A circular William IV mahogany wine table, the top inlaid a rosette and raised on turned and fluted column with
triform base ending in bun feet, 30"h x 20" diam. (made up) £30-50

There are some slight scratches to the top

849 A Heals style Art Deco mahogany open arm chair upholstered in white suede £60-90

850 A Chinese rectangular carved and lacquered tray shaped coffee table, the top decorated landscape with
mountains in distance 20"h x 40"w x 28"d £40-60

There is a 21" crack to the top

851 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted a
cupboard enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by astragal glazed doors
with satinwood stringing, raised on square tapered supports 76"h x 33"w x 23"d £120-160

852 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair upholstered in yellow Dralon and raised on turned supports
£50-75

There is some slight staining to the upholstery

853 A Victorian carved oak cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and carved cornice, fitted a
cupboard enclosed by a pair of panelled doors decorated tavern scenes above 1 long drawer, the base
enclosed by carved arched panelled doors decorated tavern scenes, heavily carved throughout 69"h x 46"w x
19"d £200-300

A 2" section of timber is damaged to the top left hand door

854 A Chinese Padouk miniature opium table/headrest 2 1/2"h x 15"w x 9"d £50-100

855 A Regency style mahogany display cabinet enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a brushing slide
above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with ebonised stringing throughout and raised on paw feet 90"h
x 52 1/2"w x 17 1/2"d £100-200

There are no shelves to go with this cabinet and there is an old but repaired break to the moulding beneath the
right hand drawer

856 An Edwardian Art Nouveau carved mahogany box seat piano stool with brass handles, raised on turned
supports 20"h x 23"w x 14"d £50-75

There are slight scratches to the lid

857 A yew pedestal desk with inset green leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised on a
platform base 30"h x 54"w x 29 1/2"d £200-300

858 A Queen Anne style circular figured walnut coffee table with quarter veneered top with pie crust edge, raised
on cabriole supports 17"h x 30" diam. £80-120

859 A Victorian light oak 3 tier buffet with raised back fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports 48 1/2" x 48"w x
20"d £160-200

860 A 1930's filing cabinet, the interior fitted 9 trays enclosed by a tambour shutter 43"h x 18"w x 14"d £100-150

861 A Georgian style mahogany library bookcase, the upper section with arched cornice and adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a double cupboard enclosed by inlaid panelled doors and
raised on a platform base 93"h x 48"w x 16"d £340-440

862 A pair of elm Windsor stick back carver chairs with solid seats, raised on cabriole supports with crinoline
stretcher £150-200

863 A mahogany kneehole desk with green leather inset writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised
on bracket feet 30"h x 60"w x 36" £150-200

There is a slight dent to one of the corners
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864 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinets with raised backs, enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on square tapering supports 30"h x 16"w x 21"d £60-90

865 A Victorian pine side table fitted a drawer with tore handles, raised on ring turned supports 28 1/2"h x 36"w x
20"d £60-90

866 James Shoolbred Co., An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut chiffoniere sideboard, the raised mirrored back fitted
a cupboard enclosed by astragal glazed doors above 2 long drawers with recess flanked by a pair of
cupboards, raised on shaped bracket feet 78"h x 72"w x 24"d £150-200

867 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on turned supports
£30-50

869 A Victorian inlaid mahogany Pier cabinet with crossbanded inlaid top, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled
door with shell motif to the centre and raised on cabriole supports 35"h x 26 1/2"w x 14"d £140-180

870 An Edwardian Chippendale style 3 tier graduated table top dumbwaiter, raised on 3 paw supports 16"h x 12"
diam. £30-60

871 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in rose pink buttoned draylon, raised on fluted supports £40-60

The left hand front leg has an old repair

872 An Edwardian rectangular walnut umbrella stand, raised on turned supports complete with drip tray, 26"h x
28"w x 27"d £30-50

There is a split to the left hand top side

873 An 18th Century Country oak chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 36"h x 37"w x 22"d £100-150

There is a small hole to the top right hand edge, there is some ink staining to the top and the interiors have
been cut for locks but not fitted

874 A 19th/20th Century mahogany chest of 3 long drawers with oval brass drop handles, raised on bracket feet
25"h x 18"w x 18"d £100-150

875 A Victorian wire framed tub back armchair upholstered in green floral buttoned material, raised on turned
supports £40-60

There is some movement to the frame

876 A 19th Century mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted cupboards enclosed by panelled doors,
raised on bracket feet 68"h x 41"w x 22 1/2"d £120-160

There are several sections of veneer missing to the cornice

877 A Victorian oak country house letter box of wedge form 14"h x 10"w x 7 1/2" £50-75

There is a perspex panel to the door and replacement chrome hinges, this item is locked

878 A square Edwardian inlaid mahogany sewing table with satinwood stringing, the hinged lid revealing a fitted
interior, raised on splayed supports 28"h x 15 1/2"w x 16"d £50-75

There is damage to the cornice and some of the crossbanding inlay is missing

879 Jasper Conran, circa 1997, a pair of stylish circular zinc and teak occasional tables, raised on 3 conical
supports 10"h x 32" diam. £150-250

880 A Victorian mahogany adjustable piano stool with spiral turned column and tripod base £80-120

881 A pair of square yew bedside/lamp tables, fitted 1 long drawer with undertier, raised on square tapered
supports 18"h x 18"w x 18"d £80-120

882 An 18th Century oak hanging cabinet with arch shaped cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled mirrored
door 42"h x 25"w x 9 1/2"d £40-60

There is a 19" crack to the top
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883 A Victorian oak hall chair with shield shaped back and solid seat, raised on turned supports £30-50

884 A Victorian mahogany Pugin style stool  with upholstered seat and  X framed stretcher, raised on scroll
supports 17"h x 19"w x 19"d £100-150

885 In the manner of Charles Voysey, an Arts and Crafts oak hall stand, the raised back with arched plate mirror,
the base fitted a glove box and having stylised tulip decoration, complete with drip trays 83"h x 30"w x 12"d
£100-150

Two of the metal hooks are missing and the plate mirror is showing signs of pitting

886 A Georgian mahogany wash stand with three-quarter gallery and bowl receptacle, the base fitted a drawer with
undertier, raised on turned and block supports 37"h x 18"w x 16"d £50-75

There are 2 splits to the top and 2 splits to the undertier

887 A set of 6 oak framed Cromwellian style dining chairs on turned supports with H framed stretchers £30-50

888 A 17th/18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box 26"h x
46"w x 21"d £220-260

There is a 14 1/2" split to the centre panel and a 13 1/2" split to the right hand panel of the lid

889 An Edwardian Art Nouveau ebonised display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors, raised on a platform base 54"h x 21"w x 12"d £80-120

890 A Georgian style mahogany spiders leg, gateleg tea table, raised on turned supports 28"h x 27"w x 12" when
closed x 36" when extended £50-80

There is slight damage to one of the flaps by the rule joint

891 A Victorian circular mahogany wine table, the top inlaid stylised star with specimen marquetry, raised on a
turned column and tripod base 26"h x 22" diam. £100-150

There is an old repair to the base

892 A black lacquered chinoiserie style pedestal oil lamp stand with iron cradle 43"h x 12"diam. £50-75

893 An Edwardian rectangular bevelled plate over mantel mirror contained in a bamboo frame with lacquered
panels and shelves 40"h x 43"w £80-120

894 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet with raised back, the cupboard enclosed by panelled doors,
raised on tapered supports 34"h x 16"w x 15"d £50-75

895 A Victorian circular mahogany occasional table raised on a turned column and circular base with scroll feet 28"
x 20" £40-60

896 A Victorian square mahogany show frame stool, raised on cabriole supports, upholstered in red material 16"h x
18"w x 18"d £100-150

897 A Victorian mahogany chest of 4 long graduated drawers with tore handles and carved cabriole shaped
columns to the sides, raised on bun feet 40"h x 45"w x 21"d £180-220

There is a 1" section of timber sympathetically let in to the top

898 A rectangular carved Chinese Padouk occasional table with birds and prunus decoration raised on scrolled
supports 16"h x 35"w x 18"d £450-650

There are signs of shrinkage to the corners at one end. The table is otherwise in good condition.

899 Gordon Russell, a light oak sideboard fitted 4 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square
supports 36"h x 54"w x 18"d, there is a Russell of Broadway label to the back £100-150

900 A Georgian style mahogany demi-lune sideboard fitted 2 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised
on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 36"h x 48"w x 21"d £100-150

There is a 14" split to the right hand door and some water marks to top
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901 A pair of Georgian style mahogany cutlery/side tables of serpentine outline, the top inlaid satinwood stringing,
fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square fluted tapered supports 30"h x 41"w x 18"d £100-150

902 An 18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction with hinged lid, the front fitted 4 arched panels above
2 long drawers, with iron lock and brass escutcheon 30"h x 53"w x 21"d £240-340

There is a 53" split to the top

903 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 19"h x 39 1/2"w x 18"d £100-150

There is some pitting to the left hand panel and the iron lock is missing

904 An Edwardian octagonal occasional table raised on turned supports with X framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 29
1/2"w x 29"d £20-30

There is a 29" split to the top

905 An 18th Century oval oak gateleg drop flap dining table, the centre section formed of 3 planks and raised on
spiral turned supports 28 1/2"h x 48" x 24" when closed x 60" when full extended £50-100

There are burn marks to the top and ink staining, a 3" section of timber is missing to the top

906 A Queen Anne style circular figured walnut coffee table with quarter veneered top and pie crust edge, raised
on cabriole supports 15"h x 27" diam. £80-120

907 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice fitted adjustable shelves, raised on a
platform base 84 1/2"h x 51" 1/2 x 15"d £80-120

908 A Victorian mahogany buffet fitted a cupboard, raised on a turned column and bun feet 48"h x 52"w x 21"w
£200-250

There is some light scratching to the top

909 A "Habitat" steel and plywood coffee table of rectangular shaped form 15"h x 46"w x 22"d £50-80

910 A set of 8 Georgian style elm Lancashire back ladder dining chairs with woven rush seats, 2 with arms
£200-300

911 A 17th/18th Century Continental oak chest  with 3 plank top, fitted a secret drawer above 2 short drawers
above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 45"h x 42"w x 24"d £100-150

912 A Victorian mahogany cylinder bureau with three-quarter gallery and well fitted interior, above 1 long and 2
short drawers raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet, brass caps and casters 44"h x 38"w x
22"d £200-300

The interior has been replaced

913 A Victorian Chippendale style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with brass three-quarter gallery and brown
leather writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers, raised on carved cabriole supports, heavily carved
throughout, 31"h x 54"w x 24"d £400-600

There is some scuffing and ink marks to the leather surface and light scratching by the escutcheons, 1 brass
escutcheon to the bottom left hand drawer is missing

914 A George III circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned gun barrel column with tripod base 24"h
x 28 1/2" diam. £80-120

915 An Art Deco armchair upholstered in leather £20-40

916 A pair of Queen Anne style walnut splat back carver chairs on cabriole supports £40-60

917 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on a platform base 32 1/2"h x
29"w x 19"d £60-90
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918 An 18th Century oak cabinet, the interior fitted 2 long drawers above a recess flanked by 4 short drawers with
1 long drawer beneath, enclosed by a panelled door with iron H framed hinges 16"h x 15"w x 8 1/2"d £50-80

There is sign of old but treated worm and a small section of dovetail jointing is missing to the back right hand
edge

919 An Art Deco figured walnut and crossbanded Queen Anne style square surprise table, raised on cabriole ball
and claw supports 31" x 21 1/2"w x 21 1/2"d £130-160

920 A Victorian stripped and polished pine dresser base fitted 3 long drawers and brass drop handles, raised on
bun feet 35"h x 60"w x 20"d £200-300

921 A carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 20"h x 45"w x 17 1/2"d £80-120

922 A pair of 19th Century rectangular mahogany pedestal chests fitted 4 long drawers, with gilt swan neck drop
handles, raised on platform bases 31"h x 16"w x 21"d £440-540

923 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany 2 tier library table/shopfitting, raised on 6 turned and block supports with
later added under tier 34"h x 96"w x 31 1/2" £80-120

924 A pair of winged armchairs upholstered in green floral patterned material, raised on cabriole supports £60-90

925 A square Padouk occasional table with carved and pierced apron, raised on turned supports 27"h x 12" x 12
1/2" £120-160

There is some shrinkage to the top

926 A 19th Century circular stained pine snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod support 27"h x 35" diam.
£40-60

927 An Empire style mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in mushroom coloured Dralon raised on square
tapering supports ending in brass caps and casters £240-340

The rear left hand leg has an old repair

928 A Victorian oak partners library table with green inset writing surface fitted 4 drawers, raised on turned
supports 28"h x 58"w x 36"d £200-300

929 A French mahogany commode with shaped bevelled plate mirrored back above a marble top with three-
quarter gallery, the base fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 74"h x 45 1/2"w x 21
1/2"d £200-250

930 An Ercol light elm dining room suite comprising rectangular dining table raised on out swept supports 28"h x 58
1/2"w x 30"d together with 6 stick back dining chairs (this lot has been varnished) £120-160

931 A 1930's chinoiserie style black lacquered standard lamp £30-50

932 A pair of Victorian octagonal gilt painted footstools with beadwork seats, raised on ceramic bun feet 3"h x 11"w
x 11"d £30-50

Some beads are missing and a 4" section of beading is missing to 1 stool

933 A Victorian mahogany wash stand/dressing table with three-quarter gallery fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned
supports with shaped stretcher 33"h x 49"w x 27 1/2"d £150-200

There is some light scratching to the top

934 A pair of rectangular oak joined stools, raised on turned supports with box frame stretcher 20"h x 18"w x 11"d
£60-90

Both stools have splits to the top

935 A 1930's mahogany revolving office chair upholstered in brown leather £240-340
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936 A square bleached mahogany Georgian wash stand with 3 bowl receptacles fitted a drawer with X framed
stretcher, raised on square tapered supports 30 1/2"h x 12"w x 12"d £30-50

937 A Victorian brass banded mahogany writing slope with hinged lid and brass countersunk handles 6 1/2"h x
18"w x 10"d ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

938 A Victorian walnut 2 tier coal purdonium enclosed by carved panelled doors with brass drop handles to the
side 38"h x 15 1/2"w x 14"d £50-75

939 A Victorian oak smoker's bow chair with solid seat and H framed stretcher on turned supports £100-150

940 A Victorian rectangular mahogany bidet complete with china liner, raised on turned supports 17"h x 24"w x
15"d £20-40

941 A Georgian mahogany pot cupboard with three-quarter gallery, enclosed by panelled doors, raised on square
tapering supports 34"h x 14"w x 12"d £80-120

942 A Victorian walnut hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice and shelved interior enclosed by panelled
doors 24"h x 24 1/2"w x 13 1/2"d £30-60

943 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles 37"h x 36"w x 16"d £40-60

There is some water damage to the top and the top escutcheon is missing

944 An antique rustic cast iron garden bench, the frame in the form of tree roots, with wooden plank seat and back,
the back painted Latin inscription "Time flies, Love endures" £150-200

945 A Chinese Padouk wood rectangular table, raised on square supports with shaped stretcher 13"h x 34 1/2"w x
16 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

946 A Military style pedestal desk with brass banding and brown leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers with brass countersunk handles, raised on bun feet 29"h x 48"w x 24"d £450-550

947 A plate wall mirror contained in a decorative carved and pierced hardwood frame 10" x 9" together with a
Victorian black lacquered chinoiserie style wall pocket decorated court figures 9"h x 9"w x 2 1/2"d £20-40

This mirror has 3 holes in it (1 at the top and 2 at the bottom). There is some wear to the edges of the frame
but it is otherwise in good condition.

948 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany rail back dining chairs, 2 with arms £40-60

949 A pair of Victorian inlaid rosewood display cabinets with inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted shelves enclosed by
glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 41"h x 36"w x 12"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

1 brass escutcheon is missing

950 A Regency mahogany sliding top Davenport desk, with three-quarter gallery fitted an inkwell drawer above a
brushing slide and 4 long drawers, raised on bun feet 33"h x 21"w x 23"d £220-260

The leather skiver to the top shows signs of wear, there is a 23" section of beading missing to the top, a tore
handle to the brushing slide is missing, 2 of the handles are damaged and a section of veneer is missing to the
2nd and 3rd drawer

951 A 19th Century carved oak corner chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and drop in Berlin woolwork seat,
raised on turned supports £50-75

952 A handsome pair of 17th Century style hall/window benches, raised on 8 shaped supports with wavy framed
stretcher upholstered in tweed material 20"h x 74"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

953 A Regency rosewood  D shaped card table, raised on a turned column and tripod base with paw feet 30"h x
36"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

There is a 12" section of beading missing to the apron and beading missing to the feet
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954 A Regency rosewood twin compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form with mixing/sugar bowl, raised on bun
feet 5 1/2"h x 10 1/2"w x 6 1/2"d £20-40

A small section of veneer is missing to the back

955 Welmar, an upright iron framed overstrung piano forte, model 109290 contained in a mahogany finished case 
45"h x 56"w x 23"d £50-75

956 A pair of Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs and upholstered drop
in seats, on square tapering supports with H framed stretchers £30-60

957 An Edwardian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice enclosed by panelled doors (no trays), the base
fitted 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 77"h x 37 1/2"w x 23"d
£150-250

There is an 8" split to the top of the side and sections of moulding are missing to the top

958 A Regency arch shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame with shaped base, raised
on bun feet  31"h x 28"w x 11"d £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of wear

959 A Victorian rectangular elm occasional table raised on shaped trestle supports with H framed stretcher 26"h x
24"w x 17"d £30-50

There is an old repair to 1 of the legs

960 A Regency octagonal mahogany and brass banded cellarette with brass drop handles to the sides, raised on 4
tapered supports ending in spade feet 26"h x 17"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

961 A pair of Louis XIV style carved and pierced gilt wood open arm chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in
sculpted Dralon £100-200

There is some damage to one of the cresting rails, the arms on both chairs are damaged,  one has old but
treated worm to the base and there is movement to both of the frames

962 A 19th Century pine dresser base fitted 2 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles above potboard,
raised on square tapered supports 32"h x 60"w x 17"d £100-150

There are signs of old but treated worm to the top and a split runs the length of the top

963 A light oak drop flap gateleg tea table raised on spiral turned supports 30"h x 23"w x 12" when closed x 33"
when fully extended £30-50

964 A pair of Moorish style hall chairs with pierced backs and inlaid decoration raised on square tapered supports
£70-90

965 A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats on turned
supports £20-40

966 Papworth Industries, a rectangular oak luggage rack, raised on square supports with box framed stretcher
20"h x 24"w x 18"d £30-50

967 A pair of Chinese Padouk wood slat back chairs with solid seats, raised on turned supports with box framed
stretchers £30-50

968 A Victorian mahogany library table with green inset writing surface, fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on turned
supports 30"h x 46"w x 38"h £100-150

969 A Victorian carved walnut adjustable piano stool raised on a bulbous turned column and flanked by 3 turned
columns with cabriole supports 20"h x 14" diam. £30-50

970 A mahogany show frame tub back armchair upholstered in pink Dralon £100-150
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971 An 18th Century oak settle of panelled construction and solid seat, raised on cabriole supports 41 1/2"h x 73"w
x 25"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is an 18" split to two of the back panels and a split to the seat

972 A Victorian carved oak corner cabinet with arcaded decoration fitted a shelf and enclosed by a linen fold
panelled door raised on turned and block supports with under tier 60"h x 28"w x 17"d £50-75

973 A pair of Victorian carved oak slat back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £30-50

974 A Georgian mahogany bureau with fall front with fitted interior above 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass
swan neck handles, raised on bracket feet 39"h x 40"w x 20"d £50-75

There is some moulding missing to the fall front

975 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports 26"h x 35"w x 17"
when closed x 32" when open £40-60

There are slight scratches to the top

976 A carved oak bookcase with arcaded and column decoration 36"h x 30"w x 10"d £50-75

There is some water staining to the top

977 A pair of Victorian birdseye maple buckle back chairs with shaped mid rails and seats of serpentine outline,
raised on cabriole supports £30-50

978 A Victorian mahogany Davenport desk the back fitted a stationery box, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers, with
turned columns to the sides 33"h x 22"w x 22"d £70-100

The interior requires attention and the base is coming slightly away

979 A Georgian country elm snap top tea table raised on ring turned column and tripod base 28"h x 36" diam.
£40-60

There is old treated worm to the column

980 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet raised on turned supports 42"h x 42"w x 18"d £80-120

981 A pine pew/bench complete with squab 33"h x 47"w x 16"d £50-75

982 A William IV oval mahogany snap top wine table, raised on a turned column with triform base 26"h x 21 1/2"w
x 18"d £30-50

There is a 19" split to the top

983 A Georgian oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 41"h x 37"w x 20"d £50-100

The escutcheons to the fall front and 3 of the drawers have been filled and the escutcheon to the top drawer is
missing

984 A Victorian triangular shaped carved oak drop flap cricket table, raised on club supports 27"h x 30 x 27" when
closed x 34" when open £50-80

985 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back corner chairs on turned supports with X framed
stretcher £40-60

986 A circular elm snap top tea table, the top formed of 3 planks raised on a turned column and tripod base 28"h x
30 1/2" diam. £40-60

987 An Italian style white and cream carved painted standard lamp £20-30

988 Ashby Tab, 55 Bond Street Liverpool, an oak winged settle with raised back  43"h x 60"w x 21"d £75-125
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989 A Victorian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice enclosed by a pair of
panelled doors and with vitruvian scrolls to the side, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above a double
cupboard, raised on a platform base 93 1/2"h x 54"w x 17"d £300-400

There is a 2" section of moulding missing to the left hand arched panelled door and a small section of cock
beading is damaged to the secretaire drawer and a 9" section of beading is missing to the left edge

990 A 19th Century mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in white buttoned material, raised on scroll
supports £60-90

991 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves and with columns
to the sides, the base fitted 1 long drawer above cupboard enclosed by a panelled door with shield to the
centre 88"h x 32 1/2"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages ) £700-900

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the back left hand edge

992 A William IV rosewood pedestal drop flap sofa table fitted 2 drawers raised on a chamfered column and triform
base with splayed feet 28"h x 36" when closed x 58" when open x 25"d £150-200

The top is slightly warped and some veneer is missing to the base

993 A Victorian mahogany collector's chest of 11 shallow drawers enclosed by an arched glazed panelled door,
raised on a platform base 37"h x 19"w x 14"d £100-150

There is a 10" split to the top, some damage by the right hand hinge and 2 of the brass swan neck handles are
damaged

994 A Queen Anne walnut chest on chest with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted 3 short drawers above 3
long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers (made up) 66"h x 41"w x 21"d  68"h x 41"w x 21"d £260-320

There is water spotting to the front, a 2 1/2" section of moulding is missing to the edge and 2 of the swan neck
handles are damaged and sections of crossbanding and veneer are missing

995 A set of 6 oak Art Nouveau Voysey style dining chairs, 2 with arms, raised on square tapering supports with
tapestry seats £80-120

996 A Victorian walnut secretaire bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above a cupboard enclosed by a
panelled door and raised on a platform base 83"h x 50"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

997 A Victorian mahogany Dickens desk, the raised superstructure with three-quarter gallery and recess flanked by
a pair of pedestals fitted 8 short drawers above green leather writing surface, the base fitted 1 long and 8 short
drawers 48"h x 60"w x 31"d ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

One of the tore handles to the drawer in the centre section is damaged

998 A Victorian mahogany pedestal sofa table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned column and triform base
with paw feet 28"h x 30" when closed x 49" when open x 26"w £200-300

There is a small section of veneer missing to the base

999 An 18th Century walnut mule chest with hinged lid, brass escutcheons and plate drop handles 28"h x 50"w x
24"d £150-200

There is a 15" split to the top

1000 A late Victorian satinwood linen press, the interior fitted 4 trays enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a
platform base 47"h x 54"w x 22"d £200-400

There is some light scratching to the top

1001 A Victorian figured walnut oval snap top Loo table with quarter veneered top, raised on bulbous turned and
tripod supports 29"h x 56"w x 42"d £50-75

There is a 56" split to the top and there is damage to the veneers in the centre
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1002 A square Chinese hardwood table raised on turned supports 18"h x 31"w x 32"d £100-150

1003 A Victorian Chesterfield upholstered in buttoned back floral material 27"h x 78"w x 31"d £50-100

1004 A Victorian carved mahogany corner chair with carved cresting rail and pierced slat back, raised on turned
supports with X framed stretcher £30-50

1005 A set of 6 oak Cromwellian style dining chairs upholstered in brown rexine, raised on turned and block
supports £100-150

1006 A French style open arm salon chair with carved limed wood frame and Berlin seat,  raised on turned and
fluted supports together with a similar standard chair (back leg f and r) £60-90

1007 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in brown buttoned rexine on turned supports
£40-60

1008 A Georgian style tub back armchair upholstered in green material on cabriole supports £40-60

1009 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in blue Dralon, raised on turned supports £30-50

1010 A  pair of mahogany framed Georgian style library chairs upholstered in blue material, raised on square
supports with H framed stretcher £200-300

1011 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany 2 bottle standish with chrome mounts, the base fitted a drawer,
raised on bun feet  4"h x 13"w x 9"d £50-75

1012 A Japanese wooden cabinet fitted 6 drawers enclosed by lacquered panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long
drawer 11"h x 12"w x 6 1/2"d £40-60

1013 A Georgian mahogany slat back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on square tapering supports
with box framed stretcher £30-50

There is an old repair to the right hand of the back and sign of old treated worm

1014 A pierced cast iron pub table with under tier, raised on out swept supports with an associated Benares brass
top 27"h x 22" diam. £120-160

1015 A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand with raised back and 3 bowl receptacles, fitted 3 associated
Wedgwood jars, above 1 long drawer with undertier 45"h x 23"d x 16"w £50-75

1016 A Victorian rectangular plate toilet mirror contained in a mahogany frame, the base fitted 2 long drawers,
raised on bun supports 30"h x 20 1/2"w x 10"d £60-80

1017 An Edwardian style kneehole pedestal desk/dressing table with crossbanded top, fitted 2 short drawers above
a secret drawer above 6 short drawers, the pedestal fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled door, raised on
bracket feet 30"h x 36"w x 20 1/2"d £250-300

1018 An Arts & Crafts oak sideboard with pierced raised back fitted a cupboard enclosed by lead glazed panelled
doors and having embossed copper panels to the side above a mirrored back recess, the base fitted 2 long
drawers above double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with copper handles, raised on a platform base
69"h x 60"w x 22"w £300-400

There is a small section of fretting missing to the timber on the back and there are signs of deterioration to the
silvering in the mirror

1019 An Edwardian carved and pierced walnut tub back chair upholstered in green buttoned dralon, raised on
turned supports £30-50

There is a crack to the panelling on the back and some of the dralon piping is loose
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